A MarketDelta

liiving you the edge in electronic trading

Guide to MarketDelta Trading Strateqgies

A practical guide for identifying Footprint patterns and strategies

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.




Guide to MarketDelta Trading Strategies

Giving you the edge in electronic trading

by Malato Harnett LLC

10/20/2004
© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.

All rights reserved. No parts of this work may be reproduced in any form or by any means - graphic, electronic, or
mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, or information storage and retrieval systems - without the
written permission of Malato Harnett LLC.

Products that are referred to in this document may be either trademarks and/or registered trademarks of the
respective owners. The author makes no claim to these trademarks whatsoever.

The documentation and software are provided "as is" and without any express or implied warranties including,
without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Similarly, there is no warranty as to
performance, accuracy, or functionality. Malato Harnett LLC makes no representation, warranty or covenant
concerning the accuracy, sequence, timeliness, completeness or availability of the software and/or documentation
or any other information or the likelihood of profitable trading uses. The user assumes the entire risk of using the
software and/or documentation and accepts full responsibility for any investment decision or loss or expense
whatsoever relating to the accuracy of the information furnished herein or for the use thereof or for omissions
therein. The user agrees to hold Malato Harnett LLC harmless from and against any such losses or expenses
arising from provision or use of the software and/or documentation, regardless of cause or form of action, whether in
contract, tort, strict liability, statutory liability or otherwise.

Printed: October 2004 in (Chicago)

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved. MarketDelta™, Footprint™, MarketDelta Indicator™ are
Trademarks of Malato Harnett LLC

Trading Technologies®, the Trading Technologies logo, X_TRADER®, X_RISK®, Super Guardian™, TT Trainer™,
TT Net™ and MD Trader™ are trademarks of Trading Technologies International, Inc. Microsoft™, ActiveX™,
Internet Explorer™, MSDN™, Windows™, Windows NT™, Windows 2000™, Windows XP™, Net™, Visual Studio
.Net™ are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the U.S.A. and/or other countries.
Adobe® and Acrobat® are registered trademarks of Adobe. E-Mini S&P 500™ and S&P™ are trademarks of the
McGraw Hill Companies, Inc. and have been licensed for use by the Chicago Mercantile Exchange. Nasdaq™ &
E-Mini Nasdaqg 100™ are registered trademarks of the Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. and are licensed for use by the
Chicago Mercanitle Exchange. Dow™ is a trademark of Dow Jones & Company and licensed for use by the Chicago
Board of Trade. Other brand and product names are registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective owners.



Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Table of Contents

Part |

Part Il

o N o o0~ WON B

Part IlI
1

Part IV

1
2

Foreword 0
MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies 4
MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strat@giesS ........eivvieeiiiiiiiieieee e s e e e ssrrr e e e e e er e e e e 4
Anatomy of the Footprint 7
Anatomy Of the FOOTPIINT ..o et e e e e e e e e e e e e nnes 7
=TT A= Qo Yo 1 o 1 4 SRR 9
1= = T o L0 ) 1 o1 1 R 10
VOIUME FOOTPIINT .ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e s e aanbbe e e e e e e e e e e aanbbaeeeaaeeeaannes 11
Bid / ASK STIHKE FOOTPIINT .eeeeiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e s nnbbeeeaaaeeas 12
BAttle PriCe LINME ..veiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt e ettt e e s rb e e e s sttt e e s sbbe e e e s nbbeeeesarbeeeenae 13
ROW TOtal DISTIIDULIONS .ottt sttt e e st e e e s nbbe e e e s sbbeeeeaaes 15
QUANTITALIVE ANAIYTICS coiiiiiieie ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e bbb b e e e e e e e e e annnbeneeas 18
Questions & Answers 23
CommOoN QUESTIONS & ANSWELS ...uiiiiieieieieieieee e e et eeeeee e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeae s e s e ae s e se e e e e seae s aeanae e e aans 23
Footprint Patterns & Strategies 28
Footprint Patterns & StrategieS OVEIVIEW .........coiiii ittt a e eaneae e e e e 28
= U = A I T 01 S 28
= T =] A T2 11 o PSR SUSPSRR 28
B I =1 2 o Lo Yo RSP 30
LI 10 Lo o T PO U PP PPTT TP 30
(070 1T o TUE=14 Lo o O TP U TP PP TP PUPPPRPT 33
VOIUME CONTFIFMELION ...ttt oottt e e e e e bbb et e e e e e e s bbbt e e e e e e e s bbbe e e e e e e aannbbeeeeeeaeanssbneeeaaeaannnes 34
REVEISAIS  .oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiitteteteteee e e ereee e aeeeeeeseseesesssssssssssssesssssesssesssesssssssesessssnssesesensnsnsnnnsnrnnnrnrnrnrns 36
RV G T £ O PO UT TSP UPPPPPRTRIN 36
ST =T 1o U ) £ PPPPPPPPRS 42
BrBAKOULS oottt E oo h e b e R et e h bt e b et e ha et e e b e e e n b e e e e e e ane 42
(201 =14 To T o= PP PTPSPTPPR 44
[2L0] €= 1101 - | T PP PP PP PP OUPPPRUPPR 44
(0= 1o Lo YA (g1 o1 1o o HTO O TP U PP PP PP PPPPPTPPN 48
(0701 aE=To] 1T F= 1] 0] o [ ORI 50
[=To [ U D= | - OO UT TSP PPPPPPUTRN 50
PrESSUIE BUITAING .eiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e ettt et e oo e o ek bbbttt e e e e Rk bt e et e e e e e e ab bbb e e e e e e aannbbbeeaeesaansnbneeeaeeaannnes 51
Yo 11 o111 o TP PRUTT SR 52
Yot 11 o] 1 4T T TP P PP TR PPPPPPPT 52
COIUMN DEITA SCAIP .eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiie ettt oottt e oo e e bttt e e e e e ek bbbttt e e e e s abb e e e e e e e e e babee e e e e e easnbbseeaeeeeannbneeeaeaans 53
(02T o1 1 {01 F-1dTo ] o EO PP PPRUPTSR 55
SKIPPING PAITEIN .ottt e bttt e sttt e e a bt e skt e e e h bt e e e eh et e e be e e e asbe e e e nab e e e nbeeeenneeee s 55

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Contents Il
HEAVY VOIUMIE ..ottt ettt ettt e e e oo a b ettt e e e 44 a kbbbt et e e e ek kbt e e e e a2 e e aab b bbb e e e e e e nnbbseeeeeeeansnbneeeaeeaannne 56
O Y [T o =Y F= T o T=To 1O P OTPPPPPPPRR 58
MISCEIANEOUS ... 58
Part V Indicator / Price Chart Strategies 62
1 Indicator / Price Chart Strat@Qi€S ..uuiieeiiiiciiiiiieee i e e it e e e e e s s s see e e e e e s s e saaeer e e e e e e s e nnnsrenreeeeeenannnes 62
Part VI Row Total Distribution Strategies 66
1 ROW TOtal DIiSTIIBULION covvueiiiciceie et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e rabb e e eeeeeeseraaas 66
Part VII Conclusion 72
I o T o] U K= T J o SO PEERR 72
Index 73

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies 4

1 MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies

1.1 MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies

Thisisahands on strategy manual that will provide ideas on how MarketDelta™ and
the Footprint™ chart can be understood and used. The format isto providethe
anatomy of a Footprint™ and the variations of Footprints™ and then providereal life
trading examples of patternsand setupsthat you will come cross whiletrading.
Although the Footprint™ may look abstract at first, please giveit a chance and look at it
asjust another chart, similar to a bar or candlestick chart. Viewed in that manner, you
will quickly realize the Footprint™ issimply not just another chart, but a tool you won't
be ableto do without. View the columnsand boxes as you would any trading chart and
you will see the additional information isindispensable. It issuperior to traditional
chartsin many ways, but the most obviousisthat volumeisin each Footprint™,

A very important distinction of MarketDelta™ isthat it'sNOT a buy-sell system.
MarketDelta™ isinstead a cutting edge decision support tool that combines technology
and instant availability of trade data with each trade. It then paintsthisdatato the
screen in the form what has come to be known as a market Footprint™. By taking
advantage of technology and using price AND volume, the Footprint™ provides a very
intuitive view of the market. Thisisthe reason why MarketDelta™ only workswith
electronically traded markets.

Interpreting MarketDelta's™ display and data will require grasping principles and not
just memorizing afew rules or setups. Even though the display looks very quantitative
with all the numbersand calculations being performed, it ismore of an art than science
when it comesto applyingit. It will beyour task to interpret the patterns and data
within the innovative display called the Footprint™. Throughout this guide there will
be many examples and descriptions of what to look for, but this guideis by no means
comprehensive. You areencouraged to apply your knowledge of the marketsto the
Footprint™ and see what other thingsyou discover .

Those who make the effort to learn this valuable new way of inter preting data will gain
a priceless skill that hopefully will allow for further development of your trading
capabilities. The Footprint™ will capture and let you see the changesin the market so
that you can adjust accordingly, no matter what the market conditionsdo over time.

Footprint™ Analogy

It isvery important to realize the Footprint™ issimply displaying all trade related data
and isNOT some lagging system indicator. A good analogy of why the Footprint™ is
needed and why it makes perfect sense to adopt it would be the following: We have all
done atask or job oneway and thought we knew best on how that task could be
accomplished. Then one day we comein contact with someone who isdoing that SAME
TASK differently and much more productively by using a different technique. You are

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

amazed that you didn't think of doing it that way and immediately realize the benefits
the new technique provides. However, you also realize that to master the new technique
and become as skilled asthe other person will taketime and effort. Regardlessof the
effort needed, you fully realize that to be competitive and productive you must adopt the
new technique. You alsorealizethat if you are not to adopt the new technique, others
that do adopt will have an edge (advantage) over you. Thislittle story sumsup how the
other charting types compareto the Footprint™ and why it will beimportant for the
success of tradersto adopt and integrate the Footprint™,

Trading requires making a decision based on all availableinformation. Current
charting methods are not giving all thisinformation in an intuitive way for you to make
quick, informed decisions. Chart types such asline, bar, candlestick, etc. arelimited in
theinformation they can provide. Granted, they do a good job of showing a pictur e of
price but that iswhat they were created long ago to do.....just show price. With
advancementsin technology, electr onic markets have comeinto being and with
electronic markets comesthe ability to send out all the trade information at once.
Traditionally with non-electronic markets volume would not be known until possibly the
next day. By that timeit isnot of much usefor short term traders. Exchanges now send
all thisinformation with each trade asit occursand give usthe ability to present this
"newly discovered" datain much more efficient and useful ways. Ask any database
expert and they will tell you it's not what data you have but how you are ableto put that
datatouse. The Footprint™ doesjust this: putsthedatato usefor tradersin avery
readable and intuitive display.

The Footprint™ can't predict the future, but then nothing can. What it can do is help
you to under stand the present in today's electronic markets. And if you under stand
what's happening now, in the present, you can make better decisions about what might
happen in the near future.

Traditional charts are one dimensional where the Footprint™ is multi-dimensional.
Thisis because each data point (price) in the Footprint™ contains not just price alone,
but also volume and a dynamic color which isdetermined by our buy/sell pressure
algorithm. Thisalgorithm simply classifieswhether the trade occurred on the bid or
ask. With all thisadditional trade data at each point, new intra-column (bar) patterns
emer ge that you previously haven't noticed because it smply wasn't presented to you.
Technology iswhat makesthisall possible. So jump on board and begin using what the
professionals ar e adopting each and every day asthe default chart for the next
generation of traders.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

2.1

Anatomy of the Footprint

Anatomy of the Footprint

The ebb and flow of price movement is presented by the up and down motions of
Footprints™. Insidethe Footprint™ areindividual pieces of market information. The
different names of the Footprints™ are Bid / Ask, Delta, Volume, and Bid / Ask Strike.
Each isuniquein the information it provides and explained in detail individually
throughout this chapter.

The market leavesitstrail every timeatradeismade. The Footprint™ iswhat
MarketDelta™ createsto follow thetrail that isleft behind. Market information is
placed in these Footprints™ and set to display in conjunction with price action. This
Footprint™ chart, along with the valuable market information, presentsavery smple
interface, allowing thetrader to be nimble and quick to react in any trading condition.

Benefits of Footprint™

e Havethe unique perspective of gauging each trade and seeing who has more
conviction, buyer or seller.

e Scroll back in time and see past Footprints™,

e Graphically see buy and sell pressure enter the market in real timeor look back
during the session to see when and how it hit.

e Graphically seerelative number of buyer s/sellersentering the market.

e Real time updating of comprehensive trade infor mation.

e See how much volumeit took to turn the market.

e See how many orderswhereinvolved.

e Seewhat side of the market thetrade occurred on.

e Follow the aggressor asthey attempt to move the market.

e |dentify clustersof support and resistance which become evident through ar eas of
volume and liquidity.

e Confirm breakoutsand other traditional chart patternsusing volume.

Footprint™ Resolution — Allow you to zoom in/out on the Footprint™ area. This helps
you to gain different perspectiveswith regard to time and how price action occurred.
Therearefour resolutions. Two show a numeric form of Footprint™ and two show a
non-numeric Footprint™. Thetwo numeric formsalso providethe ability to have
statistics at the bottom of each column. Footprints™ can provide a market memory that
isalways a mouse click away.

Price Action Based Footprint™ — Based on the point & figure model, this view allows
oneto follow the ebb and flow of volume with respect to price movement but with much
mor e detail and information. There arefour buttonsto choose from: Thefirst allows
you to customize the pricereversal (column shift) setting. Theothersarepresettol, 2,
or 3 pricereversal (column shift) setting for quick changing.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint 8

Time Based Footprint™ — View the Footprints™ in columnswith respect to a specified
time period. Thefirst button (clock) allows you to customize what time frame you wish
toview. Theother four, 1, 5, 15 and 30 are preset for quick changing.

Footprint™ Type — Thisisthe information within the Footprint™ view (Bid / Ask,
Delta, Volume, Bid / Ask Strike). Read each description throughout this chapter to
fully understand and see graphically the differ ence between these four types of views.

Anatomy of the Footprint™

When left clicking on a Footprint™ cell, four items are uncovered in pop up form.
1. Date

2. Time (last tradetime)

3. Price (box in conjunction with last traded price)

4. MarketDelta™ information (Bid / Ask, Delta, Volume or Bid / Ask Strike)

Color gradients can be used to signify thresholds of activity. They are set by clicking on
the color palette button at the top of the Footprint™. A threshold isset torepresent a
linethe market information must crossin order for color to changeto a different shade.
Thisthreshold isa number that Footprint™ information needsto crossfor the proper
color gradient to display. Therearefour different thresholds (color gradients) that will
help traders be awar e of the intensity the market isundertaking. The purposeisto allow
tradersto concentrate on trading and become accustomed to the threshold that is
important to them. Traderswill gain experiencein the use of the chart and be alert
when their knowledgeis called to attention by a signifying change in market activity.

Theticks per handle button (wrench icon) isused to set how you want to display the
pricescale. Thisin turn will bethe priceincrement from once priceto thenext. For
most instruments you will want it set to the minimum tick increment. Example: Stocks
would be 100 which would represent 100 ticks per $1. Emini S& P® would be set to 4
becauseit tradesin quarters. Pleaserefer tothe MarketDelta™ user manual, Help or
www.mar ketdelta.com/links.aspx for mor e possible settings for other instruments.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.marketdelta.com/links.aspx

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

2.2

Footprint Resolution Time Based
— Footprint Show/Hide Battle Price |__[ Statistical Studies
Footprint (ES M4} _ o =] [
'flxllt"'lmlhl §E§H|§'H@§3H|@|GI|GS|%W A|“°'|#|ﬂ|§@|£| Q - Streaming
s A e e
[ Price Action Based Foatprint ] [Factprint Type ] [Row Tatal Graph | Battle Price Status
Price 11:36:55 113827 113347 113851 1103812 1140000 114006 11:40:18 114046 11:41:49 Bicl Price Ask  Row Total

[ 112375 112375

1123.50 1123.50

1123.25 112325

1123.00 1123.00

1122.75 112275

112250 20%55 1122 50

1122.25 182x80 112225

1122.00 235x278 0xES 67x0 140%367 0x3 0x120 1122.00

112175 0x10 3x0 310%52 74x2 3x39 163x3 031 112175

1121.50 118x%50 0x50 5x0 3x0 5051 1121.50

1121.25 354189 1121.25

1121.00 39x0 1121.00

112075 112075

1120.50 1120.50

1120.25 1120.25

1120.00
x| 111875

K L1

Bid / Ask Footprint

Bid / Ask Footprint™ — Displays the number of sharesor contractsthat traded on the
bid price and the number of sharesor contractsthat traded at the ask pricein real time.
Asthebid and ask change with price, the Bid / Ask Footprint™ adjusts accordingly.
They display as (cumulative BID traded quantity x cumulative ASK traded quantity).
(Example: 1000 x 400).

All the Footprints™ move from right to left acrossthe screen. With each Footprint™
type you have the ability to scroll back in timeto view the previous price action or recall
how much market activity took place.

e Click the Bid / Ask button at the top of the Footprint™ window to view.

e ThisFootprint™ will help you keep track of the market action asit happens.

e See exactly how bid traded volume and ask traded volume affect the market at each
price.

¢ Follow volume and momentum asit happens by setting the color shading to your
preference.

e Footprint™ shows whether the volume was on the bid side or the ask (offer) side.

e Scroll back in time and see what happened to help get caught up to the present.

e See how many shares (contracts) traded.

e See how many orderswhereinvolved.

e Seewhat side of the market the trade occurred on.

Thischart, along with the valuable market infor mation, presentsa very smpleinterface,
allowing thetrader to be nimble and quick to react in any trading condition. You can
quickly select which chart you want to see by just clicking the button at the top of the
Footprint™ panel.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint 10

2.3

Bid/Ask Button
Footprint (ES M4)

. e ~1oi x|
EYT ) -
T +|X”I— “lﬂ\'l\-"\-\l §n§ﬂ|§lﬂ'§gﬂ §3HI@|G1IGS|@E”BJA ﬁl\l’nllﬂl IIIE @Iﬁl Q - Sheaming
Battle Price Status
Price 10:57:04 105705 10:5711  M0ST26 10:57:52 105350 11:00:26 110028 110121 11:01:40 Bid Price Ask  Row Total

[ 112250 112250
= 112205 157 traded on the ask 112925

112200 when 112150 was offered. 1122.00

112175 ’ 12175

1121.50 0157 1121.50
J 112125 0xf B02x762 D103 0525 1121.25

1121.00 24271 53x0 161x183 | 342x32 (2] 472x604  512x189 51 020 1121.00

112075 42x0 79x0 325%188 1772190 20x0 294180 112075

112050 B09x679  112x0 Tl 55x239 1120.50

1120.25 3080 194x0 1120.25

112000 112000

111875 111975

1119.50 308 traded on 1118.50

111925 the bid when it 111825

1118.00 was 1120.25 bid. 1119.00

111875 111875
x| 111850 111850

A 11|

Delta Footprint

Delta Footprint™ — Displays a positive or negative number. A negative delta value
represents how many mor e shar es/contracts were sold on the bid asa result of the seller
being mor e aggr essive and hitting the bid than contracts bought at that price while it
was offered. A positive delta value represents how many mor e shares/contracts were
bought on the ask (offer) asa result of the buyer being mor e aggr essive and taking the
ask (offer) than contracts sold at that price whilethat pricewasbid. Deltaistheterm
we useto describe the net difference between the quantity traded on the ask versusthe
quantity traded on the bid. Delta Footprint™ isused to give a measurement of buying
and selling pressure at each traded pricein real time. It also helpsto quantify who,
buyer or seller, ismoreaggressive (in turn producing pressure) as price fluctuates.

e Click the Delta button on top of the Footprint™ panel to view.

e Givesatruesense of buy and sell activity at each price.

e Very advantageousto see priceruns sequentially. Begin torealize when acurrent run
iIsrunning out of fuel.

e Know when a current pricerun isgaining momentum.

e Know when and wherethe buyers are accumulating and the sellersare distributing.

e Seethe prices where aggessive selling or aggessive buying kicked in and moved price.

The Row Total graph isbased on an absolute scale, meaning the greater the absolute
number isthelonger the bar. However, if thebar isred it represents a negative Delta
and if it isblueit representsa positive Delta. L eft clicking on the bar quickly showsthe
value of the bar.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



11 Guide to MarketDelta Strategies
Footprint (ES M4} : _ ol x|
] [ ] ] 18T 01] 0| || TR ST H ] wnfE D8] © -
Battle Price Status
Price 1:40:31 1:41:37 1:44:36 1:44:52 1:47:48 1:48:07 1:49:55 1:49:56 1:50:00 1:50:06 Bicl Price Ak Fowy Tatal
[ 12350 112350
1123.25 1123.25
112300 714 more contracts 1123.00
112275 traded on the offer 112275
1122.50 than bid. i.e. Buying 112250
112225 pressure. 112225
1122.00 . 112200
112175 14 z 12175
1121.50 -520 514 5 1121.50
112125 24 935 435 112125
1121.00 R 1121.00
112075 i 112075
112050 Sellers are more 5 143 1120.50
112025 aggessive asthey 7 -8 194 112025
1120.00 hit bids causing a El 1120.00
111975 drgp in price_ 1119.75
1118.50 ;4 1118.50
111825 1118.25
1118.00 1118.00
111875 1118.75
111850 1118.50
111825 1118.25
1118.00 1118.00
| 111775 111775
1| |
2.4  Volume Footprint

Volume Footprint™ - Displaysthetotal volumetraded at each price, regardless of
whether it wasbid or ask. Thisishelpful in showing where large volume occurs during
trading. The calculation would be the bid traded volume + the ask traded volume =
Volume Footprint™, Using the Bid / Ask Footprint™ example (1000 x 400), the Volume
Footprint™ would be 1400. Thiswill never be a negative number becauseit isthe sum
of traded volume.

e Click the Volume button at the top of the Footprint™ panel to view.

e Know when and wher e active trade occurs.

e Begin to see Volume Cluster s develop.

e Know how big of a stand tradersarewilling to take.

e You won't befooled by ordersthat look like they traded but really didn't trade.

e Develop afeel for your market by recognizing when volumeis picking up and when
it'snot. Similar to noise on thetrading floor, when applied to electronic markets, this
tool will let you know how and wher e the volume trades.

e Know how much traded at extreme prices. Thisisvery helpful when pricesare
capitulating.

e See pocketsof liquidity. These provide potential support and resistance points.

The COLOR of thevolume Footprint™ is determined by the delta value of that
Footprint™. Thismeansif a particular Footprint™ has a positive delta it will be some
shade of blue. If it hasa negative delta it will be some shade of red. The SHADE of the
volume Footprint™ is determined by the volume thresholds set under the color settings
button. In thefigurebelow, atotal of 611 contractstraded at 1120.00. It isblue because
it hasa positive delta and it isthe darkest shade of blue becauseit isgreater than the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint 12

highest threshold setting that has been applied. Thethresholds can be changed by
clicking the color palette button at the top of the Footprint™ window.

Footprint (ES M4} Wolume Button o =10l x|

']'l x ”:“lﬂ\'l hl §E§H|§'H@§3H| elelleded B""‘lA Vlil IIIE, @lp i' Streaning

Battle Price Status

Price 1:29:33 1:30:09 13112 1:35:44 1:36:23 1:36:42 1:3710 1:37:37 1:35:06 1:39.09 Bicl Price Ak Fowy Tatal
«[ 1120580 1120.50
= 1120.25 [Atﬁéﬁ;ﬂl;{fji]ﬂcgﬂntﬂrgds 167 2 112025
1120.00 e L‘ 511 N - I 83 1120000
111875 - 153 1 261 111875
111850 236 18 13 1118.50
111825 175 1118.25
1118.00 34 az s S 1118.00
1118.75 N - 126 16 1118.75
J 1118.50 1 42 1118.50
1118.25 1118.25
1118.00 1118.00
111775 111775
111750 1117.50
111725 111725
1117.00 1117.00
111875
x| 11850
A |

2.5 Bid/Ask Strike Footprint

Bid / Ask Strike - Thisdisplaysthe number of strikesthat occurred on the bid and the
number of strikesthat occurred on the ask. Strikeissynonymousfor trade. When two
ordersmeet they makeonetrade. A strikeisnot the quantity traded. By comparing
Volume Footprint™ to Bid / Ask Strike Footprint™, atrader hasthe ability to see how
many trades (strikes) occurred for that amount of volume. Please note, different data
vendorsdetermine strikes differently.

e Click theBid / Ask Strike button at the top of the Footprint™ panel to view.

e ThisBid/ Ask Strike Footprint™ will help you track areas of high interest among
many participants.

e See when volumeis created by many players scrambling to get in or out of atrade.

e See when volumeis created by just one or very few large players. These players may
be setting a trend.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



13 Guide to MarketDelta Strategies
Footprint (ES Md) Bidask Sirkes Elu e o [
B ] | x [ s ] o0 08 0] | el o] | 10 D12 © -
Battle Price Status

Price 125458 125619 125733 125755 125502 125505 125952 1:00:32 1:04:06 1:06:10 Bicl Price Ak Fowy Tatal
~[ 112050 112050

112025 When 1119.00 was bid. 7 strikes 12025

Hfg-gg occured. When 1119.00 was the 11123'22

111950 ask, 144 S‘tnkis occured. 111950

1119.25 o 1119.25

1119.00 1119.00

111875 0x1 0x2 111875
J 1118.50 31x4 0x2 | EREE 13x0 14x0 1118.50

1118.25 59x4 8x0 11 3914 8x0 1115.25

1118.00 1x0 1x0 1115.00

111775 111775

1117.50 111750

1117.25 1117.25

1117.00 1117.00

1116.75
x| 111850

Kl I

Battle Price Line (BPL) — The primary portion of this panel displaysthe bid traded
volume, price, and ask traded volume, respectively. The BPL allowsyou to watch asthe
trades occur on the bid or theask in a cumulating fashion. Theinstant a new bid or ask
priceistraded a new cumulative volume count will begin at that price. It will giveyou a
sense of under standing, tick by tick, price by price asto the behavior of the market. The
order book can't do thisfor you because you can't tell when ordersare being canceled
versustraded.

I magine watching the bid available quantity asit seemsto get chewed away but nothing
ishappening in the bid traded volume. Y ou now fully under stand the power of the BPL.
You don't get fooled by fictitious volume, pulled orders, or theflicker of the order book.

Because the BPL showsthe number of shares/contractstraded on both the bid and offer,
you will oftentimes see the bid quantity traded and the ask quantity traded on the same
priceline. Thishappenswhen thelast bid (ask) price becomes ask (bid) price without a
new ask (bid) pricetrading. Looking below, its1123.00 bid and 1123.25 ask because we
can seevolumeistrading at those prices. If the next pricetotradeis1123.25 and it
tradeson the bid side, it will be horizontal to 25, which was at the last traded ask price.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint

Battle Price Status

Bid Price Ak Rowy Total

112373
1125.50
112325
112300
1124.75
1124.50
112425
1124.00

'Ir:{epresents
25 hawe
traded at
the ask
price of
1123.25

o 2107

14

112373 Ta0x1529

1123.25 19112617

Fepresents 485
hawe traded on the
bid price of 1123.00

1123.00
112273
1122.50
1122.25

a2 35451
T4ER K

112200
1121.73

936011 K

r : N
112350 2690x4795 || E2ch line represents
the tatals far each
334803 || price. Choosing a
36306357 N different Footprint
tvpe will display the
tatals in the
1111 T Epprupriatefurmat._‘i

1121.50
1121.25
1121.00
112073

TRk
12001 2K
T1kx1 3K
T0kx11K

1120.50 13kx1 3K
1120.25 131 0K
112000 T4kx11K

Battle Price Status

Bid Price Ak Fowe Total

112375
112550

112325

112:3.00
1124.75
1124.50
1124.25

Graphical
representation of
Fow Taotal. Left
click to get pop-up

1124.00 infarmation.

ot

112375
1123.50
1123.25
1123.00
112275
1122.50
1122.25
1122.00
1121.75
1121.50
1121.25
1121.00
1120.75
112050
112025
1120.00

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.




15

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

2.7

Row Total Distributions

Row Total isto theright of the Battle Price L ine and representsthe sum of traded
volumeor strikesfor all Footprints™ at a specific price within atrading sessions range.
At any onetime MarketDelta™ displays one of four representations of Row Total.
Bid / Ask, Delta, Volume, Bid / Ask Strike.

Bid / Ask Total - Totalsall the quantity traded on the bid and all the quantity traded on
the offer for a specific price throughout the session. Thiswill be displayed when the
Bid/Ask button is selected at thetop of the Footprint™ panel.

Delta Total - Totalsall the delta’'s at a specific price throughout the session. Thiswill be
displayed when the Delta button is selected at the top of the Footprint™ panel. Thiswill
represent the net buy or sell pressure throughout the session for a specific pricein the
sessionstrading range.

Volume Total - Totalsall the quantity traded at both the bid and ask for a specific price
throughout the session. Thiswill be displayed when the Volume button is selected at the
top of the Footprint™ panel.

Bid / Ask Strike - Total number of tradesat a price either on the bid and on the ask
throughout the session. Thiswill be displayed when the Bid/Ask Strike button is selected
at the top of the Footprint™ panel.

These figures continueto calculate all session no matter what Footprint™ is selected
from the Footprint™ panel. Row Total can also be displayed in graph form by clicking
the graph icon below.

oggle row total from
nurmerical values to a graph,

[ | | PP P P e e N [ | PN A |

[Clic:king this will allow you to
1

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint 16

Bid/Ask Total Delta Total Volume Total Bid/Ask Strike Total
Fowy Total Fowy Taotal Fowy Taotal Fowe Total
3 05x5260 2175 8385 223x264
25082137 -3 4645 190x154
9792024 1045 3003 82:128
EO7 3350 2752 3966 BEx250
1419x5275 3856 G694 Q8269
BO7 05445 2375 14515 425561
B334x5189 -1145 11523 EYExd493
a1 44837 57T 10251 451 232
13892104 75 3493 176x146
4691411 942 1850 SExa0
STEx2E1T 2041 393 STx187
5041068 SE4q 1572 BEx112
57621 1555 2707 34107
121323755 2542 4965 Q¥ 332
34535001 2448 0354 180x34E
397 Tx5E6E 1691 9645 326x338
2409x6193 3754 8602 215x332
59627809 1847 1377 439456
B440xB8E67S 2235 15115 467401
STEExS140 3374 14906 336xE149
G783x7423 -1360 16206 Ga0x337
J65Ex45356 a0 8222 300x254
33933505 112 293 2B4x22T
2404160 Q20 7400 J38x2ET

You can also graph of the row total in a separate window by clicking the Row Total
Graph icon on themain toolbar. The histogram takesthe above columns of numbers
and plotsthem in atraditional histogram either vertically or horizontally. By plotting
thisdata graphically the data jumpsout at you for quicker interpretation and better
under standing of past trade distribution. All datain thisgraph will update
dynamically, keeping you informed of any sudden changesin market sentiment at each
price. If you areusing an application that hasintegrated the Footprint™ technology
you may not have therow total distribution window available.

Dpen Row Total
Dristribution window.

o % N b &

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



17

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

FFRow Total Distribution (AB M4) = =]
+| x| G| wfE
Maore aggressive Bid
buying at these - Al
rices.
—. p “aolgme

5457

5437

Price

5417

5387

More agoressive
zelling at these
prices.

T T 1 1 = ol T 1
0 400 300 1200 1&00-300 -100 100 a0 400 800 1200 1800 O 400 a00

200 B00 1000 1400 =200 u] 200 200 EOO 1000 1400 200 =] 1000
Bid/dsk M arketDelta Yolurne Strikes

Applying Row Total

Bid/Ask Histogram - Showsthetotal volume at each specific price and then classifiesit
between bid traded volume and ask traded volume. The bid traded volumeis
represented in red and the ask traded volumeisrepresented in blue.

Delta Histogram - Net buying or selling pressure at each price based on volume
occurring on the bid or theask. It iscalculated asthe difference of all volume occurring
on the bid and all volume occurring on the ask at each specific price. Above zero (blue
bar) represents more buying, below zero (red bar) represents more selling and zero
represents equal buying and selling at that price.

Strike Histogram - Showsthetotal number of strikes (matched transactions) at a price
based off of the data received from the data provider. Each tradeisthen classified asa
trade on the bid or atrade on theask. Tradeson the bid are shown in red and trades on
theask arein blue.

Volume Histogram - Showsthetotal volumetraded at a specific price. Viewing this
gives an idea of what prices areimportant to traders because more volumeistransacted

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint 18

at those prices.

Refer to the section entitled Row Total Distribution Strategiesfor further application
and strategies of thisfeature.

2.8  Quantitative Analytics

Clicking the" Q" button at the top of the Footprint™ window will provide a drop down
of analytics which can be applied to Footprints™. The analytic will be applied to the
bottom of each Footprint™ bar.

Quantitative Analytics Definitions

Delta - Total delta valuefor each bar. A positive delta represents mor e aggressive
buying (accumulation) while a negative delta r epresents mor e aggr essive selling
(distribution). Thearrow is placed to provide a better visual que when looking back.

Strength - Thisisan attempt to nor malize what is going on within each bar by putting
a standard value for each level of color represented. For instance, the darkest blue
Footprints™ will receive a value of positive four (+4) and the darkest red will receive a
negative four (- 4). Thelightest bluewill get a value of +1 whilethe lightest red will get a
- 1. Thestrength valueissummed for each bar. View the graphic below to see how
each color threshold would be weighted.

x|
Threzhald values for: IBidmgk d
IHE':I d IEIue d Min Walue M ax Walue
-1 Bid Coler Ak Color +1 when Deltais (+/)  [17 Mo 53
-2 Bid Color Ak Color +2 when Deltais (+/)  [200  to 399
-3 Bid Colar sk Color +3 when Deltais [+ [400 to 793
-4 _ _ +4 when Delta iz [+4-] a00 {a] Infinity
)4
Reset Al | Cancel

Average Strength - Calculatesthe aver age strength value from each cell in a particular
bar.

Blue/Red Cell Count - Simply countsthe number of blue or red Footprints™ present in
the bar.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



19

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Blue/Red Céll Percent - Givesthe percentage of blue or red Footprints™ present in a
particular bar.

Footprint™ Count - Total number of Footprints™ present in a given bar.

Examples of each are found below:
Foolprint (AB Z4 5min Time Display) [[[oaritative b_”tm&menu | =[5
[ Z N S 8 = | ECT 0 8 2] 2 [0 Gl Sulfen v 2] 10IE D]2] Q -

Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett, LLC Nane

T P2

Price Line

[
Price 1:30:00 1:35:00 1:40:00 1:45.00 1:50:00 1:55:00 20000 20500 210:00 21500 Shrergth Price

A sa07 5907

590.6 590.6
5305 Blue Cell Count so0.5

5004 2 Red Cell Count 5004
5903 46x59 Elue Cell Percent 5903
5902 62:70  Red Cell Percent

5901 Footprint Count
590.0

5899
5898
557 AE
L] sees
5895
5894 39x28
5893 017
5592 30
559.1
5890

_,I 5888

Ask Ry Total

Avwerage Strength

bdm

2 109 -B7

Footprint (A8 74 5min Time Display) =10l x|

[ T 4] x| Gl ]~ a2 o] 2| O[O Gl Gl a|w] #] 10fE @[ 22] © -

Copyright ©2004 halato Harnett, LLC
Price 1:40:00 1:45:00 1:50:00 1:55:.00 2:00:00 20500 210:00 21500 2:20:00 22500 23000 Bid Price Aszk Ry Total

A =07 5907
580.6 580.6
580.5 580.5
580.4 580.4
580.3 4659 42251 580.3
500 2 1 27l 1624 21ail
5801 Q57T 11317
58010 5
5809
5808
5507

L] sees
5805
5804
580.3 el 7 150
5802 30
5801
580.0

o] seas 8 23 k] 15 E] 3 13 2 -1 11 -4

Battle Price Line

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Anatomy of the Footprint

20

Footprint (AB 74 S5min Time Display) =10 x|
| =l | X | [ e ]~ 0820|005 el Gl [ o] 2] (MR D] 2] @ -
Copyright @2004 Malato Harnett, LLC
Battle Price Line

Price 1:40:00 1:45.00 1:50:00 1:553:.00 2:00:00 20500 210:00 21500 2:20:00 22500 2:30:00 Biicl Price Ask Rovwy Total
A 507 2907

5906 5906

590.5 590.5

590.4 590.4

590.3 42x51 590.3

590.2 1624 21x40

5901 § 9577 17

590.0

5099

a89.8

589.7 0x13 25x29 2008

3044 4x0

| sess

5835 O3

5894 39x26
589.3 017 150
589.2 3x0
589.1
589.0
;I 588.9 1.33 288 -1.80 214 114 75 163 29 =220 220
[

Average Strength

Footprint (AB 74 S5min Time Display) =10 x|
e P PR S Y e e N R A T TN
Copyright ©2004 Malato Harnett, LLC
Battle Price Line

Price 1:40:00 1:45.00 1:50:00 1:553:.00 2:00:00 20500 210:00 21500 2:20:00 22500 2:30:00 Biicl Price Ask Rovwy Total
A 507 2907

5906 5906

590.5 0x3 590.5

590.4 31x20 590.4

590.3 4659 11 590.3

590.2 E2x70 1624 21x40

5901 § 17 40

590.0

5099

a89.8

5697 013 25x23  20xB
| sess Scdd 40

5835 O3
5534 39x26
5533 Ol 7@ 15x0
583.2 3x0
5831
5850
;I 5889 4 8 1 B 3 5 B 4 1 5 2
[

Blue Cell Count
(can view red cell count by selecting red cell count)

Footprint (AB 74 S5min Time Display) =100
e P PR S Y e e N R A T TN
Copyright @2004 Malato Harnett, LLC
Battle Price Line
Price 1:40:00 1:45.00 1:50:00 1:553:.00 2:00:00 20500 210:00 21500 2:20:00 22500 2:30:00 Biicl Price Ask Rovwy Total
A 507 2907

5906
5905
590.4
5903
590.2
5901
5900
58548

1614 3043
838

5697 25x28
| sess Oixd
5695
5894
5693 0x17 150 190

5906
5905
5904
5903

589.2 3x0
589.1
589.0
;I 588.9 BB BT 100.00 2000 8571 4286 E2:50 75.00 5714 2000 100.00 7E9

Blue Cell Percent
(can also view red cell % by selecting red cell per cent)

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.




21

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Footprint (AB 74 S5min Time Display)

2] o] x| @[ sl ]

Copyright @2004 Malato Harnett, LLC

=101 %]

101405 Sl a Lo | 10 ©12) @

1128

Battle Price Line

Price 1:45.00 1:50:00 1:55:00 20000 20500 210:00 21500 2:20:00 22500 23000 23500 Biicl Price Ask Rovwy Total
~| S804 16x1 4 30x48 14x3 58848

5888 2644 3x0 14x0 5888
5397 T 2529 208 2135 5397
5896 1x12 3044 4x0 5896
5895 05 40x30 5885
5894 44345 72x55
5893 185x0 29x43
a83.2
5851
a83.0
5589
a58.6
a58.7

J 5586
558.5
558.4
5583
588.2

_,I 5881 8 a T 7 8 g 7 a 4

|

Footprint Count

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




23

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

3.1

Questions & Answers

Common Questions & Answers

1) What is the benefit of having another chart pattern to help analyze trade
data? Don't we have enough types of charts out there already?

This is a very good question and a very easy one to answer. Let me start by asking
you a question - Why do you think most professional traders use candlesticks
instead of standard bar charts? We believe it is simply because candlesticks are
easier to look at and extract the necessary information more quickly. Red bar is a
down bar; Green bar is an up bar; The colors and shapes of the bars jump out at
you and provide for an easier interpretation of the data. The same analogy applies to
the Footprint™ and the candlestick or any other type of chart. The Footprint™ is
superior to that of other types of charts because it represents each price AND
volume AND whether or not it occurred on the bid or offer. It simply provided more of
the trade information. The additional information it provides is volume, number of
trades, and buying/selling pressure calculated using price and volume. Think of
each Footprint™ bar as you would a candlestick with volume shown at each price or
buy/sell activity. It truly provides a more intuitive way to view the market. Also, just
as candlesticks have unique patterns (doji, hammer, etc.), so does the Footprint™
because of this additional information and the way it is displayed.

2) lunderstand that using MarketDelta™ involves screen time to observe the
patterns. | suspect many, like myself, tend to respond to that with "what
exactly should we be looking for?" Can you provide a short checklist of the
primary things we should be cycling through as we observe the MarketDelta™?
In other words, for a beginner with MarketDelta™, what kind of mechanical
process of observation would instill useful skills and lead to mastery.

- Pay attention to the edges of Footprints™ as price trends and rotates. You
are looking for the light and dark boxes. Dark blue boxes at the top of a range
imply heavy volume resulting from buyers being aggressive and buying the
offer. Dark red boxes at the bottom of a range imply heavy volume resulting
from sellers being aggressive and selling the bid. Light colored boxes at the
edges imply less conviction and a possible reversal.

- Monitoring the volume distribution keeps you in tune with where all the price
action is occurring.

- Monitoring the delta distribution keeps you informed of which prices are more
aggressively challenged by the buyer and seller.

3) Are there any specific patterns you look for?
The Footprint™ can be viewed in either traditional time based charts or price action

based (hybrid point & figure). Because of this, the chart patterns will fundamentally
be the same as what you are used to viewing. However, the unique feature of the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Questions & Answers 24

Footprint™ s that volume is contained with price. Because of this, unique patterns
will develop that were previously undiscovered. Volume Clusters will develop, and
given the color shading capability, allow you to view whether more net buying or
selling is occurring in a specific cluster. This is also true for a trending market.
Because volume is contained within each Footprint™, you are able to follow strength
as price moves in the direction of the trend. Refer to the strategies section of this
guide for more ideas.

4) How do you interpret the MarketDelta™ at predefined levels of supply or
demand (for example high volume points, floor pivots, etc) in order to
determine whether trade is being facilitated?

Each trader has a different style and time frame, but personally | will calculate where
today's pivots and high volume points are and then key in on what type of trading is
occurring in the Footprint™. If price rallies up to an important area of resistance you
can watch the volume Footprint™ to see if there is active trade at that point and who
is more aggressive at that point, buyer or seller. The key behind MarketDelta™ is
the ability to monitor supply and demand at each price as the market rotates back
and forth. Having the color settings set so you know what they mean is crucial to
understanding the Footprint™. Personalize the Footprint™ so you begin to recognize
what they are telling you about supply and demand.

We recommend setting the color settings for a particular instrument so that there is a
nice representation of all color shades. You don't want to see all dark colors or all
light colors. Set them so you have a nice variation and when the Footprint™ is
darkly shaded, it will represent high activity.

5) Are there any noticeable differences in rising markets versus declining
markets?

The most noticeable difference will be more blue Footprints™ in a rising market and
more red Footprints™ in a declining market.

Another usually noticeable difference will be in the Row Total chart area or the Row
Total Distribution chart. You will notice more positive (blue) bars in a rising market
and more negative (red) bars in a declining market for the Delta distribution. On a
strong trending day you will notice mostly blue bars for the Delta distribution for up
days and mostly red bars for down days.

6) I'm used to watching candle charts in several time frames (2, 3, 4 and 5min)
in order to find entry points. Is it feasible to drop the candles all together in
favor of MD, or am | better off integrating the use of candles and MarketDelta™.
The downside of course is that's an awful lot to look at.

We are recommending using MarketDelta™ as a complimentary tool at first. If you
begin to feel comfortable enough with just using MarketDelta™ then you can make

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



25

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

the shift when you are ready. The Footprint™ is a complimentary new chart that will
aid in your analysis of price/volume interaction.

7) Basically, the MarketDelta™ has several equivalent ways to display the same
data. However, there appear to be important nuance differences. What trading
situations or preferences would dictate the use of the different Footprint™
display modes?

There are four different types of Footprints™. Bid/Ask, Delta, Volume, and Bid/Ask
Strike. Each offers a little different way of viewing the market from the other.

Bid/Ask — The primary benefit of this Footprint™ is that it gives you very detailed
information. It is constantly showing order flow to the bid and order flow to the offer
in the form of Bid traded volume x Ask traded volume. For somebody who is very
good mathematically and a quick thinker, they would be able to gauge the Delta and
Volume Footprint™ values from just looking at the Bid/Ask Footprint™. This is
because the Delta Footprint™ is simply A — B and the Volume Footprint™ is B + A.
The benefit the Bid/Ask Footprint™ gives the trader is the volume trading on the bid
or at the offer during any given time.

Delta — The primary benefit of the Delta Footprint™ is its ability to give the trader a
definitive buying pressure or selling pressure gauge at each specific price. The Delta
is calculated using the following equation: Ask traded volume — Bid traded volume.
Viewing the Delta Footprint™ will show a trader which side of the market is showing
more aggression, thus the potential to move in the direction of aggression. One
thing the Delta does not do is show you the total volume traded at that price.
Example: The delta could be 50, meaning 50 more contracts have been bought as a
result of the buyer being more aggressive and lifting that price when offered.
However, the total volume could actually be 2050, meaning 1000 x 1050. You must
be aware that delta is just showing you net buying or selling pressure at price. A
great advantage is that when delta is large (either a large positive or large negative)
you know there was very lopsided trade at that price and possibly indicating
institutional activity at that price.

Volume — The primary benefits of the Volume Footprint™ are that you now know
volume at each price as the market rotates back and forth. Traditionally traders have
used volume histograms on time based charts to follow volume; however this doesn't
show at what price all the volume was transacted. It's very critical to know if most of
the volume on a five minute bar was done near the high or low of the bar. In a rising
market, if a majority of the volume is done near the high of the Footprint™ bar this
could signal follow through as price continues to rally.

Bid/Ask Strike — The primary benefit of the Bid/Ask Strike is that it shows order flow
with respect to the number of transactions occurring on the bid and ask at each
price. Large values for this Footprint™ would represent high participation by many
different traders as they scramble to get their order filled.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Questions & Answers 26

Our findings have been that each Footprint™ provides unique information and that
some traders will prefer one over the other. We recommend experimenting with
each of them and find which one fits you best. Start with understanding what you are
looking at. Volume Footprint™ is a good starting point because we are all familiar
with volume. Each trader will benefit differently as they gain experience and increase
their abilities. Most important is to be patient as you learn this new chart form.
Nothing of benefit comes easy, and the hard work will pay off as you spend time with
this cutting edge analytics trading tool.

8) What is the value of Time-Based versus Price-Action-Based Footprints™?
Is it simply a matter of the correspondence to the price bar charts versus the
point and figure charts?

The general answer is "Yes" to your question. However, the important thing to keep
in mind with the Footprint™ chart is that it includes volume at each price. Point and
figure charts do a very good job of showcasing volatility and support & resistance.
Using the point and figure chart within MarketDelta™ and having the ability to
guantify where volume is trading at these important levels is a huge advantage over
standard point and figure charts and will allow a trader to anticipate breakouts with
greater accuracy.

The time based chart is enhanced within MarketDelta™ by allowing a trader to see
activity with respect to time. Traditionally they looked a candle or bar charts and
maybe a volume histogram to gauge activity. The Footprint™ breaks that bar up into
boxes representing price and tracks the volume at that price. This allows the trader
to see where in the bar the volume picks up or backs off. Seeing this will allow the
trader to anticipate potential areas of support and resistance and better follow order
flow.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




Footprint Patterns & Strategies 28

4.1

4.2
4.2.1

Footprint Patterns & Strategies

Footprint Patterns & Strategies Overview

Hereare afew thingsto keep in mind asyou study the following patterns and strategies.

General Rulesfor Interpreting Price & Volume

Volume should increase (grow) in thedirection of thetrend. In an uptrend volume
should increase as price moves higher and decrease (shrink) aspriceretraces. Ina
downtrend volume should increase as price moves lower and decr ease when price
bounces. Pay special attention to how the Footprint™ communicatesthis principal
through the use of color and color patterns.

Price Volume Mar ket

Rising Increasing Strong (Up)

Rising Decreasing Weak
Declining Increasing Weak (Down)
Declining Decreasing Strong

e Each pattern hasbeen classified asto what type of market strategy it best fits.

e Just because a pattern isclassified under onetype of strategy doesn't mean it can't be
applied to other strategies.

¢ All these examples can be applied in any timeframe. Scalpers can take each of the
examplesand just apply it on themicrolevel. Thereverseistruefor longer term
traders.

e Learn thetrading principlesthat are exploited in these examples. Don't just memorize
theexample. LEARN them. Tradingisnot aonetimetest. Thereareno shortcuts.
You will haveto continually re-apply your knowledge, ideas, and abilities each and
every day.

e Begin trying to under stand why the market developed the way it did. What is
transforming to eventually bring about the pattern? The benefit isrecognizing the
forming of the pattern taking place before your eyes. The Footprint™ will help you
build the skillsneeded to recognize moves earlier in development because you are
seeing mor e of thetrade infor mation.

e Thiswill build your skillsand help to recognize moves earlier in development.

Market Timing

Market Timing

Tonameafew, MarketDelta™ can be used by traderswho liketo time entries, exits,
follow reversals, and take advantage of breakouts. The Footprint™ providesan

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



29

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

innovative view for market timersusing color shading to express buying and selling.
Shades of blue represent mor e buying and shades of red represent more selling at each
respective price. Market timersarelooking for cluesasto what the market will do next
in order to take advantage of their knowledge. The goal isto get in on the move early.
The Footprint™ gives a unique per spective because it allows market timersto see HOW
thepriceistrading, not just where priceistrading. Thisallows market timersto have
the"insideview" of turning pointsin the market because they are viewing volume with
price. Thecolor shading jumpsout at you when price beginsto move or when they cail
up waiting to breakout.

Another way the Footprint™ may be used by market timersiswhen price movesup to
new highsand advertisesfor selling. The Footprint™ will show whether aggr essive
sellersare entering the market at the new highs. By displaying red Footprint™ boxes
during new high prices, the Footprint™ isadvertising selling activity. Think of the
Footprint asa big billboard flashing " aggressive selling” or " aggressive buying” when
the colorschange. Simply put, thiswould indicate the sellers are becoming aggressive
at the highs. Footprints™ light up dark red because the aggressive sellersare willing to
throw more volume at the bidsrather than posting their offer. In thisssmplemicro
pattern the sellersdo not want to missthe opportunity to sell new high prices. More
timesthan not, if aggressive selling doesn't enter the market, price will move higher until
it bringsin aresponse by the sellers.

Using the Footprint™ to Confirm other Indicators

The Footprint™ isalso used to confirm a signal given from other indicators. An
example would be a moving average or moving aver age crossover. Asthesignal isbeing
produced from the moving aver age, look to the Footprint™ to confirm the signal and
better timetheentry or exit. Stochastic'sare another example. These can read

over bought or oversold for a very long time, causing big problemswhen trying to gauge
buy and sell opportunities. Using the Footprint™ you can monitor how the market is
trading at the over bought/over sold points and confirm whether the market isturning or
whether continuation islikely. Theideaisto increasethe probability that your
indicator isgiving a correct reading and not a false signal.

One of the most frequent compliments about MarketDelta™ isnot how many tradesit
has put tradersinto, but rather, how many bad tradesit has helped keep them from
taking. Thereason for thisiswhileyour conventional indicatorsor tools give signals,
the Footprint™ gives you the evolving real time view of the market and how it is
behaving at those points. It isjust another chart, yet not just another chart. It provides
the most comprehensive trade information available of any chart form available, thus
providing mor e information for you to make your trades. The Footprint™ isnot a
leading or lagging indicator. It'sjob isto present all thedata in the most readable
manner for you to make trading decisions.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 30

Battle Price Line
Price 10:33:00 10:63:00 11:08:00 11:23:00 11:38:00 11:63:00 12:03:00 12:23:00 12:38:00 17:63:00 10800 12300 1:38:00 15300 20800 22300 23500 6300 303:00 32300 3:35:00 36300 408:00 Bid Price Ask  Row Total

Notice how in this price probe down out of the channel there

was actually more buying occurring. This is evident by the

blue Footprint boxes and the positive delta of 44 at the

hottom of the column. Notice also that it stopped around the cénfer of the
volume distribution shown on the far right.

Settings:
I t - emini Russell 2000
Footprint type - Volume
Column Shift - 15 minute
Thresholds - 50, 100, 200

z 4 4 4 + 1 k4 + 1 E 3 4 + 1 1 + k2 1 4 1 4
| 5642 T 19 3] a7 ten 205 6os 4wl 131 R i 7 3@ 6i0 617 168

Figure4-1

4.3 Trending
4.3.1 Trending

The definition of atrend isthe general direction of the market. However, being general
probably won't make you any money. It takesa more precise definition such as higher
highs and higher lowsfor an up trend and lower highs and lower lowsfor a down trend.
A combination of the two would represent a sideways market. 1n the definitionsjust
given thereisno mention of volume. However, volumeisakey piece of infor mation
when determining STRENGTH of thetrend. Current charting methods only allow for
measuring of volume with respect to time and in some cases, total volume for each price.
However, nonetakeit a step further.

The Footprint™ assistsin trend following in a breakthrough way. Each Footprint™
measur es the buy/sell pressurethrough athermometer of color. Thethermometer color
isset by thetrader to levels of volume they feel areimportant for their specific market.
Noticein the Footprint™ charts below how the color of each Footprint™ accurately
reflectsthe general pricedirection of thetrend. Many timesthe price direction will be
confirmed by the color of the Footprints™ following that trend. For example, in an
uptrend typically you will see many mor e blue Footprints™. The darker the bluethe

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



31

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

mor e conviction on the buyerspart to drive price higher. In adown trend typically you
will see many morered Footprints™. L ook for blocks of dark redsor dark bluesto
confirm the direction of thetrend. We call blocks of solid colorsvolume clusters. These
represent areas where aggressive buying or selling entered the market and could be an
area of support/resistance on a pull back.

Many traders have found the Footprint™ useful in following the trend and has given
them something to " lean” on and not get shaken out at the slightest sign of price
contention. Seeing the flow of volume and painting it to the screen in the manner the
Footprint™ does has been a breakthrough for traders. Volumeisa very important
component of tradeand in atrend it'svery crucial to know when volume beginsto
weaken. The Footprint™ constantly monitorsthe flow of volume as pricetrendsand
will alert trader sto the condition of thetrend by a changein color. Traderswill be
better equipped to make moretimely and infor med decisions because they will know
mor e about the pricetrend. Nothingismorevisual and reflectstrue market sentiment
better than the Footprint™.,

Aspricetrendsinto an area of support or resistance, the Footprint™ showcases how
volumeisbehaving. For example, if price hasbeen trending up and pulls back to your
up trend line, use the Footprint to monitor the supply/demand at that point. Thishelps
to determinethe overall strength of the trend by gauging the volume of the retracements
to known areas of support/resistance. Oftentimeswhen approaching an ar ea of
support/resistance volume will begin to dry up, signaling areversal or pausein the
market. A moreinformed trader isa better trader and the Footprint™ is helping to
bridge this knowledge gap.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 32

Ll

B <] 4[] G~ el

i

niaulgmdﬂs\%m,z Yol e 5.2
Battle Price Line

Price 84400 91400 G4400 10400 104400 111400 114500 121400 124400 11400 14400 21400 24400 31400 34400 Bid  Price  Ask  Row Total
|~ =758 5758
5757 5757
5756 . 5755
55 Settings, n 5755
s7s4  Instrument - emini Russell 2000 5754
:;:g Footprint style - Volume :;:g
s75,  Column shift - 30 minute 751
s7so Thresholds -100, 200, 300 5750

5748 14 5748
57438 5748
5747 s74.7
5748 5748
5745 5745
5744 5744
5743 5743
5742 574.2
s741 5741
5740 5740
5738 5738
5738 5738
5737 5737
5736 5736
5735 5735
‘ 5734 5734
5733 5733
5732 5732
5731 5731
5730 5730
5728 5728
5728
5727
5726
5725
5724
5723
5722
s72d 86

Trading style - Trend Following and Market Timing
5718 ofice how the delta value at the bottom of each

column is positive yet decreasingly positive as price

rallies throughout the morning. The delta value is 178
showing price momentum weaken and eventually turn 153
negative on bar #7. In this case the delta value was 26

tracking momentum very well and would have provided
a great timing signal to exit longs or possibly play the
short side

5705

5704
570.3
5702
57041 + + 1+ 1+ 4 L 1t 4 ¥ 4

|=| s=ron 2 77 648 558 31 155 -0 182 879 289 185 783 345 435

« | vl

Figure4-2

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



33

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

4.3.2

Battle Price Line

Price 9:35:00 0:40:00 04500 9:50:00 9:55:00 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:16:00 10:20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 10:56:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:25:00 Bid Price Ak Row Total
| 40050 40050
4004 5 74 4004 5
4004.0 - 4004.0
40035 : . 3 4003.5
4003.0 Settl_ngs. N B 4003.0
30025 Trading Style - Trend Following, Reversal - 40025
40020 E E 40020
dom & Instrurr_Ient -DAX = prron
4001.0 Footprint style - Delta 322 100 2 3 E 40010
4000.5 A i n K - 30 - E 4000.5
20000 Column Shift - 5 minute Y]
39995 Thresholds - 25,50, 100 26 2 g 33995
3999.0 -105 147 - - 39990
39985 R -10& b - - 3998.5
39980 E - - 3993.0
39975 - B B 38875
3397.0 125 B - F 2 E 38970
39965 77 40 3996.5
39960 - - -116 39960
39855 K - 39855
399510 - E - 38950
39945 - 39945
39940 - 39940
39935 E 39935
39930 - 38830
39925 399235
39920 E 39920
39915 39915
39910 - L 39910
39905 - - 33905
= total confirms the bullishness up until the point e
Jonan where you see a distribution of volume. This 29820
38860 8 might make for a good time to take profits if you 33880
7S 2 are long. 39675
39870 9 3987.0
39865 22 33885
3336.0 38860
39855 38855
3985.0 398510
3984.5 3984.5

39840
39635
39630
39825

3984.0
39835
38830
39825

39820 - - . 39820
33615 - Notice how the delta 38815
39810 - - - i 33810
20805 . Footprint column total 38305
39800 E E confirmed the breakout 3980.0
39795 - R R i 39795
Saran p : b from the congestion 38750
39785 - 22 near the low of the day. 39785
39780 -160 E 39780
39775 E - - - 39775
39770 E - 22 39770
39765 39765
397610 39760
39755 39755
39750 39750
39745 R . R 39745
39740 Notice how light the trade was on the bid 38740
39735 N 39735
sarz0 during these final two probes to the low 33730
39725 i 39725
325 compared to the previous probles. -

2715 4 + 3+ + 3+ + ¥ + £+ t+t +t t+t +t ¥ t 3+ t+t t t 1t

ﬂ 39710 -7 -267 -288 o2 -138 483 -8 61 36T a58 o7 76 372 -an " 116 165 400 75 7 142 168
4

Figure4-3

Continuation

Continuation patterns are pausesin the prevailing trend that create sideways price
action. Asageneral rule of thumb, the move out of the continuation pattern will bein
thedirection of the prevailing trend. Continuation patternsare generally NOT reversal
patterns. Continuation patternsconsist of triangles (ascending and descending), flags,
pennants, rectangles and wedges. These arethe most common continuation patterns
and can be seen and followed much mor e closely using the Footprint™ chart.

Under standing the probability of a continuation occurring iscrucial for deciding
whether or not totakethetrade. Onceyou decideto takethetrade you must timeyour
entry. To better your chances of success, first determine whether or not you are
witnessing a continuation pattern. Seems obvious, yet many lose sight of thisfact. Once
awar e of the chart pattern and its general tendencies, use the Footprint™ to help
confirm the pressure of the market and then better time your entry based on the flow of
volumeinto the market. Using traditional technical analysiswith the Footprint™ chart
enablestradersto better determine and execute trading opportunities.

In the figure below a wedge continuation pattern is used as an example of how the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 34

Footprint™ provides mor e information to better determine pricedirection. First,
identify the direction of the pricetrend. In thiscasethetrend wasup. A wedge forms
which represents a continuation pattern. Judging by the positive column delta's for
each bar within the wedge it becomes mor e clear that the probability of a continuation is
relatively high. Once price breaks out to the upside, keep an eye on the color each
Footprint™ as price continuestorally. In thisexamplethereare many more bluethan
red Footprints™ . Thisgivesatrader confidencethat thetrend will continue. If you
need help in under standing what makes Footprints™ blue or red, read the Delta
Footprint™ section of thisguide.

MarketDelta v2 - [Footprint (AX_Z4-DT_10092004 Smin Ti & x|
By File View DataSowce Symbols Window Help -8 x|
[ XN S T

o el ] & el | IWE B2 0

I ]|+ | x| G me o o]~ e

Copyright €2004 Malato Harmett, LG

Battle Price Line
Price  S0:00 21500 32000 32500 33000 33500 34000 34600 36000 IHE00 40000 40500 41000 41500 43000 42500 43000 43500 44000 44500 45000 46500 50000 50600 Bid Price Azk  Row Total
|+[ 40705 4070.5

4070.0 40700
40695 4089.5
4063 0 40690
40665 40665
406380 4088.0
4067 5 4067 5
4067 0 40670
4066.5 4066.5
40660 4086.0
A0B5 5 40855

406511 Trend direction is up. Wedge pattern with column
4084.5 delta confirmation. Notice how during the wedge

40650
4064.5

406410 : - 40840
4063.5 development how column delta remained positive for 40635
40630 40630

e most columns within the wedge. This helps to

jggf.g confirm the probability of continuation.

40825

40820
4061 5

4061 .0 4061.0
40605 4080.5
4060.0 40800
40535 40595
40530 40590
40585 40585
20550 4053.0
4057 5 4057 5
40570 4057.0
40565 4056.5
| 4056.0 4056.0
40555 40555
4055.0 40550
40545 40545

40540 4054.0

40535 40535
40530 40830
40525 40525
4052 0 40520
4051 5 4051 5
4051.0 40510
40505 40805
40500 40500
40435 4049.5
4043.0 4049.0
40485 40485
4045.0 4045.0
4047 5 40475
40470 4047.0
4046 5 4046.5
40460

40455

40450

4044 5

40440

12 40435

1 . 40430

%) Settings: 40425

Trading style - Continuation :3:122

Instrument - Dax 40410

Footprint style - Delta e

MOSTLY POSITIVE COLUMN DELTA'S Column shift - 5 minute 4z

40390

Thresholds - 15, 30, 60 403S
¥ * t 3 1 40380

2 497 430 -206 Bk 4037 .5

|

[10/11/2004 1256552 PM | Disconnected 2

Figure4-4

4.3.3 Volume Confirmation

For trend followersit isvery important to know if volume isfading as price maturesin
thetrend. Declining volumein atrend might alert thetrend follower that thetrend is
weakening or about to end. Knowing how much volumeisoccurring and how it is
flowing from the bid to theask isvery crucial in the success of gauging whether the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



35

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

trend will continue or begin to run out of gas. Running out of gasisrunning out of
volume. You don't want to be the buyer of the high when thetrend runsout of gas. The
Footprint™ will give you this constant fuel gauge and help you to better under stand
what is actually happening in the market.

Because we give volume at priceinside the Volume Footprint™, use thisinformation to
read if morevolume occurred at thetop, bottom, or mid-range of that bar. It'svery
critical to know if most of the volume on a particular bar was done near the high or low
of thebar. Inarising market, if a majority of the volume isdone near the high of the
Footprint™ bar this could signal follow through as price continuestorally. Viceversa
for afalling market.

- - 5[]
T A - e o R e ol o P e e I PR AN T T AT
Battle Price Line

+ + + + + + + + + + + + ¥ + + + + + + + + 1+
Price 03078 93425 03743 0:3067 04038 0:42:34 04540 05443 05536 100156 1003:44 10.05:11 10:07:08 10:08:05 10:11:67 10:15:54 10:34:51 10:34.08 10:34:31 10:42:23 11:00.00 11:13:40 11:15:08 Bid Price Ask

ﬂ 1128.75
1128.50
1128.25
1128.00
112775
1127.50

112725 number of positive columns and the sheer size of the positive numbers
1127.00

678 contained in the gray shaded area. The columns that had down delta

112650 totals where relatively small reflecting little conviction to sell aggressive.

11268.25

112600
112575 208 3
1125.50

Ry Total

Being that this is a trending market, notice how the delta Footprint shows
the buyers are still in control driving price higher and higher. Look at the

1125.25 95

112500 124 Az

112475 0

1124.50

112425 250 -1 615 i

1124.00 -1001 Settings

T123.75 2 rading Style - Trend following

nae Instrument - ESZ4

1123.00 Footprint style - Delta

1122.75 Cmt Jaifh 2 kial I
Cottmmrshift=—3-tick reversat

112250
112225
1122.00 2
112175 s -z
112150 k3 + + + | ¢ k 3 E 3 1 1 + 1 E 3 4 4 + k 4 4 + + + 1 1
v 112125 628 4643 19 -1179 402 4219 548 a0 662 4126 1268 -1431 -388 43632 2405 3820 -7Ts -851 306 10761 029 330 14

| [+
Figure4-5

Thresholds - 125, 250, 500

16000
3544 £8000 1000
24300

3542 150300

Settings:
Trading Style - Trend following, Volume
confirmation

3541 243600 47300
3540 50200 113800

3530 6700 10000

3538 107000 71200 11600 32300
3537 37000 244300 116700 | 214700
3536 63300 357500 157400
3535 43400 735300 219800 11100
3534 122400 57100 348700 125400
3533 4432100 2026000 62100 204300 98200 105400 90300

24700 186100

TRstrument - AQWQ
Footprint style - Volume
Column Shift - 5 minute

01
352 233000 5000 245700 168000 114000
203400 Z2E00 126600 7000
402400 172900 147100
210500 193900 30300 249500

3528 195200 4000 236800 BBI00
3527 34500 116200 39500

3526 10500

3524 200600

178200 252300

3519 181000

Notice how the delta column totals F1200 92700

notice the reversal of the delta ét the

2000
108000 303800 3200
147000 183400

233400
211900 112100 |G72100
3400 177100 96600
10000 116500 GO0

100

3513 low. An important thing to note is the 25000 231800

3512 size of the reversal delta value 15100

351 :

3510 compared to the values leading up to 342000 167800 21400

3509 i i 00 152100 166400 3000 33400 as00
35.08 it. Ideally, you would like to see a 70700 153600 165600 00500
3507 large column delta for the reversal bar.

3506 163500 457200 274500

3505 il 26400 216500 263600 416400 45200
3504 00 2000 28000 264600

3503 30500
35.02 4 1 E 3 E 3
350 846100 334700 -161700 -334700 -1704800 242200 -362000 -631900 738100 -1637700 TI6600 05400  GOG0D0 187700 160700 046300 304000 F47400 352300 G800 368600

Figure 4-6

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 36

4.4
441

Reversals

Reversals

Rever sals ar e probably one of the most commonly recognized chart patterns. They come
in many forms, all of which can beread in any good book on technical analysis. A few
would be doubleor triple tops/bottoms, outside bar, spikes, and head and shoulders.
Whilethisguideisnot intended to cover all the different reversal chart patterns, it is
intended to show how the Footprint™ displays some of these formations and why it adds
valueto identifying these patterns. Volume helpsto confirm whether thetrend istruly
reversing or whether continuation islikely.

One of the key components of areversal isvolume. Thereare many trading ruleswhich

spell this out.

e Significant highs & lows are very often made on higher than aver age volume.

e A retest of atop/bottom on light volumeistelling of lack luster conviction.

e A retest of asupport/resistance on increased volume providestraderswith the
information that price may be violated during this probe.

e Volume helpsto determine whether the price pattern can betrusted.

e VVolume gives confirmation to trend direction. Usethe Footprint™ to gain the inside
view of when and how the market isreversing.

e Volume should increasein the direction of the trend and decr ease when going against
thetrend.

Using the Footprint™ to monitor supply and demand is a breakthrough for tradersthat
hasyet to berealized. Following volume at these important areas and having the ability
to better judge what isreally taking placeiscrucial for success of the electronic trader.

A quick history lesson: One of the primary reasons many pit traderswere ableto be
successful was dueto the fact they could see and hear the volume coming into and
around the pit. Thiswasa great advantage to them because they could accurately gauge
supply and demand at important levelsthroughout thetrading day. Put many of them
behind the electronic trading screen and they feel lost and oftentimes are not able to
succeed like they oncedid. Why could thisbe? | would ventureto say it's because
traditional charting methods don't provide them with the flow and feel of volumethat
they once had at their fingertips. The Footprint™ chart was developed by tradersfor
tradersand fulfillsthisneed in the best way possible. Taketimeto grasp how the
information is presented and internalize it.

Figure 4-7 isan example of a double top pattern. It isshown using the small Footprint™
to add the per spective of time and how the market developed into the pattern it did.
Read the notes on each chart to under stand how this pattern could beinterpreted using
the Footprint™. The small Footprint™ resolution looksvery similar to other chartsyou
have used in the past because it shows more history of price movement. One of the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



37

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

primary differences however, isthe ability to follow supply and demand using color. In
Figure 4-7 the blue Footprints™ represent mor e buying at that particular price and the
red Footprints™ represent more selling at that particular price. The shade of blue or
shade of red isdetermined by the level of aggressiveness on the part of the buyer or
seller. Itisclear the buyersput forth their best effort to carry price higher on the
second probe to new highs, but couldn't muster the follow through to make it happen.
Pricethen violatesthe trough between the doubletop highs on increasing volume, thus
confirming the topping pattern.

Here is a double top pattern that you would Batlle Price Line
Frice witness on any chart. Notice how the first Bid Price  Ask  Row Total
<[ 380 probe was met with selling. The second probe > Double top confirmed
PEIR] 4£481

exlblted good buylng but was turned back with |ncreased volume

sellers came in aggresswely and pushed price
down from the double top as shown on the

.....
4641 5 -/
46405 r I
46400 r | ]
46395

J 4639.0 n
46380
4B37.5 | | I
48370
4B36.5
BF355 Settings:

PR Trading style - Reversal
il Instrument - FTSE 100
piayy Footprint style - Volume
prer Column shift - 3 tick reversal

_ 48310 - 100
46305
46300 I
46295
46290 | |
48280
4627 5 | | I
o

s mn IJ
4625 5
o558 .. . .- Breaking out from high volume area of
o2t "'---_._ the day. If price pulled back this might
46230 present an opportunity.
4B22.5
46220

~| 48215
[ i

Figure4-7

Figure 4-7 isavery specific example of how the Footprint can enhance how you see what
istaking placein a particular market. Price moved on strong volume. Thisshowed
conviction by the buyers asthey over came supply with demand.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 38

Battle Price Line

Frice 23000 22500 TA00 600 4000 TAG00 TEO00 FE500 30000 FOS00 1000 IS0 3F000 2600 I3000 33600 34000 34500 TADO0 IH600 40000 40500 410:00 Bit Price Ask Row Total

NEIEES 3175
1131 50 131 50
113125 131 .25
1131.00 1131.00
113075 113075
113050 113050
113025 113025
113000 113000
112975 12975
112950 1129.50
112925 Here the S&P emini has be trending up and then makes a quick pop to new highs on good volume. 1129.25
112800 ‘You can see where it ran out of steam when 82 contracts traded on the high, it then makes anather 112800
ngg ;g attempt with weak volume. H%g ;g
112825 Price then weakens some and moves back dovwn to the center of this upper volume distribution. 1128 25
112800 N 112300
112775 Settings: 12775
1127 50 Instrument - emini S&P 500 1127 50
112725 Footprint type - Volume 12725
1127.00 C ol Shift—5-minut 1127.00
it Threshaltis - §00, 1000, 1500 =
112625 12625
112600 112600
112575 112575
1125 50 112550
112525 112525
112500 112500
112475 12475
112450 1124.50
112425 112425
112400 1124.00
112375 12375
112350 112350
112325 112325
112300 112300
112275 12275
112250 112250
112225 112225
112200 112200
112175 2175
112150 121 50
112125 12125
1121.00 112100
112075 112075
1120.50 107 112050
112025 112025
1120.00 13 112000
111975 523 11975
111950 z 1119.50
111925 111925
111800 111900
111875 11875
111850 11850
111825 111825
111800 111500
111775 1775
1117 50 11750
111725 11725
1117.00 1117.00
111675 1675
111650 1650
111625 11625
111600 11600
111575 3 h k4 1 1 h h £ 3 1 h E 3 3 + + 3 k 4 h 3 3 E 3 + 4 £ 3 111575

~[mEs a0 @R ZiZ 6876 G017 9040 G646 1728 1907 1712 928 9036 17215 Gp8  4xed @ 6 408 4@l A0 G718 2E7 3602 111550
4 3

Figure4-8

Reading the comments on Figure 4-8 you can seethat the high price couldn't attract
much volume, even on the second probe. Thisisvery telling infor mation, especially as
price moves even onetick away. It tellsyou that present demand may bewavering. Itis
NOT telling you that priceisgoing to sell off, but rather taking a breather. Price had
just put in new highs and was dueto retrace some. Over the next 30 minutesprice
backed off lowly to the upper high volume area of 1124.00. Thisexample pointsout the
volume at extremes during price probes. Having the knowledge of weak volume at
extreme prices helpsto confirm a potential reversal or consolidation at that level.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



39

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Price.

Battle Price Line

4 + + 1t ¥ + 4 1 + + 3 1t + + 4 1t + 1+ 3 t + 1+
530112 BO007 60539 0657 BOS01 GOO30 61136 62000 62T 62645 GO0I3 BI660 64177 64004 GA236 64360 BA7H G604 70813 7646 72077 TIRI6 72500 Bid Price Ask  Row Total

B

12312
12311
1.2310
1.2309

Trend Following concept - Once price reversed at the
highs and started falling you see almost no dark blue
footprints Conversely notice all the dark red

12308
12307
1 2306
1.2305
1.2304

footprints. This confirms the sellers are in charge
and pushing price lower. One strategy would be to
stay short until you see a series of dark blue

12303
12302
1230
1.2300
1.2209

o footprints, signifying aggressive buyers.
Reversal concept - Price Another thing to note in this down trend are the
popped up quickly hére and small values in many of the blue footprints.

12293
12287
1 2256
1.2205
1.2204

was finally met with aggessive
selling at the high. A common
reversal startegy for up

12293
12282
1228
1.2200
1.2289

SRR LR

O

cotumnsiswhenyousee
aggessive selling enter at the
top of arange, as is apparent

hers-

12283
1 2267
1 2266

1.2285
1.2284
12283

12262
12281
1.2280
1.2279

=

2 14 2 18

12278
12277
12276
1.2275
1.2274

14 ] 5 12

Settings:

12273
12272
12271
1.2270
1.2269

Trading style - Reversal, Trend Following
Instrument - Euro Currency Futures
Footprint style - Delta

1.2263
1 2267
1 2266
1.2265
12264

Reversal concept - Price
continued down quickly
here and was finally met

'?DS Thresholds - 15, 30, 60

1.2263
12262
12261
1.2260
1.2259

with aggessive buying
atthe low. A common

reversal strategy for 16

12253
12257
1 2256
1.2255
1.2254

Blo b o

down columns is when
you see aggessive
buying enter at the

1.2253
12252
1.2251

Dottom of a range, as 15
apparent here.

sl b B

B b2 020

+ £ 3 E 3 + + £ 3 L 3 4 + E 3 L 3

Bitm

1 R T TR} 14 T 3 ERET E] ] a7 Az 138 a0

[ — |
Figure4-9

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 40

Footprint (AX Z4-DT 5min Time Display) Q@El
| % | G| ] v o] | [0 2] 0] @ | O[5 G| T mm[ A va| 2] NN/ B[ B] © -

Copyright 82004 hialato Harmett, LLT

Battle Price Line

Price 9:4500 9:50:00 0:55:00 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:15:00 10:20:00 10:26:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 10:55:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:25:00 11:30:00 11:35:00 Bid Price Ask Row Total
-| 3O98ES i . 39865
38360 Settings: %* 38860
ggggg Trading Style - Reverals Pattern ggggg
39845 Instrument - Dax 39845
ggggg Footprint style - Delta ggggg
30830 Column shift - 5 minute 30830
39825 - 39825
ERee Thresholds - 25,50, 100 T
39615 39815
39810 39810
39805 39805 23
39800 39800
39795 39795
39740 39730
39785 39785
39780 3978.0
39775 39775
39770 39770
39765 39765
397610 39760
39755 39755
39750 39750
39745 39745
39740 39740
39735 39735
39730 39730
39725 39725
34720 38720
39715 39715
39710 3710
39705 39705
39700 39700
39695 39685
39690 39650
39685 39685
3965.0 3968.0
39675
39670
39665
3966.0
39655
39650
39645
39640
i " " ) ! 3935
] Notice how this engulfing (outside) bar is confirmed with more 3963.0
buying volume than selling volume. This is apparent through the gggg g
blue Footprints. Also notice the positive column delta. This is gggl g
very significant because on this bar a new low was established. 30605
39600
39585
! 3959.0
- 39585
39580
39575 39575
39570 39570
39265 + + 3 3 ¥ + + + + + ¥ 3 + ¥ ¥ + + + 1 + + 1+ ¥
- 39560 265 -7 -3 746 -865 886 182 16 40 479 -48 -179 114 -13 -63 £y 08 637 77 266 B4 684 -69
-l \ 2l

Figure4-10
Figure 4-10 exhibits how volume confirms areversal and how the Footprint™ helpsto
make the confirmation very clear, both visually and quantitatively. Reading the notes
on thechart, it isclear that therewas a high probability of areversal. After thereversal
bar was established, notice how little priceretraced thereversal bar. After theinitial
price bounce, price remained strong and the aggr essive buyer s maintained control.
Therearedark red Footprints™ apparent after the reversal, but notice there were none
back to back forming selling clusters. There are multiple back to back blue buying
clusters. Thisisanother sign that buyersare beginning to enter the market and
establish atrend. All thishelpsto confirm the reversal bar that was established at the
lows.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



41

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

- - [5]x]]
e W S = N e | P P P s G| Tl [on ] vo| 2| 10/ 2| 2| Q -

Copyright 82004 halato Harmett, LLT

Battle Price Line

Price. Bidl Price Ask Row Total
2l §§§? Settings:

2306 Trading style - Reversal Pattern

s Tnstrument - Dax a

ggggi ... Footprint style - Bid/Ask (Small

B Eootprint) u

3963 | | . N

982 | B | Column shift - 5 minute I L

& "l - Thresholds - 25,50, 100 i E

TR

7. u Stronger volume

A | during ad LY m

E [ helping to confirm ‘ "

3977 | |

3976 trend

3875
3975
397
3974 | |
3974
—aar
397
397

3364 I
39641

‘gggg. Here is just a wider view of how
3562 the market was behaving before -
3961 and after the reversal took place. .
3960
360 —-‘-_—'—* | |
3359,
3359,
3958

>l 3857
-« L)

Figure4-11
Figure 4-10 isthe same market and time as Figure 4-11 but using a different Footprint™
resolution. Thisgivesalittle more perspective of what the market was actually doing
prior and after thereversal. The Footprint™ helpsto makeit very clear when the
volumeisincreasing or decreasing and whoisin control of that increase or decrease.
Look at Figure 4-11 and notice how obvious the Footprint™ makesthisinsight. Darker
colorsrepresent more conviction on the part of either buyers (blue) or sellers(red).

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 42

4.5
45.1

Copyright 82004 halato Harnett, LLEC
Battle Price Line

Price 10:55:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:26:00 11:30:00 11:36:00 11:40:00 11:45:00 11:50:00 11:66:00 12:00-00 12:05:00 12:10:00 12:16:00 12:20-00 12:26:00 12:30:00 12:35:00 12:40:00 12:46:00 Bid Price Ask  Row Total
577 5

More red Footprints

‘__.__-—-— than blue in second

attempt at high.

parentin

up half of bar. Light volumeg _'
at the high prices.

STRAT | Tl TOede xiz | Owid
Taxid 12x2 Oxf 2632 18x26  11x24
70 23x4 2261 43x67  55x51  20w13
43262 DOx14 L) Dx26 36x22 2236 o0 28x16

Pe3] | Teld 34 dexaD 0wt s

GInlE  GInal  2oe51 | 15AGE| SOx1B Fi]

10x0 4663 6Txdd  27x 2323

160 B7x35  25x22 28x2

B7x104  62x27 21220 36x20

Welh 4 f6uD 2940

second attempt at the high is evidence
of a weak attempt to push prices higher.
Ideally there should be above g
volume with a positive column delta for
this column to have a high probability of
continuation.

o Settings:

Trading Style - Double Top Reversal
Instrument - emini Russell 2000
Footprint style - Bid/Ask

Column shift - 5 minute

' Thresholds - 15, 30, 60
I A S S S S SN SNV SN T SN S S T A N T T SR S T N N
Al o]
Figure4-12
Breakouts
Breakouts

Breakouts occur when priceisexiting an area of consolidation. This means many
breakouts occur when priceisleaving a continuation pattern. A continuation isnothing
morethan a pausein the current trend. Some of the most common continuation patter ns
aretriangles (ascending, descending, symmetrical), flags, pennants, wedges, and
rectangles. Itiscrucial that atrader understand what these patternslook like and how
each should betreated. Thereason it isimportant is because the Footprint™ does a
superior job at showing how volume is developing within each of these chart formations.
To better understand price potential, it iscritical for atrader to anticipate what to
expect given the most likely probability. Seeing the information displayed in the
Footprint™ isvery helpful, but unless you have an expectation of what isthe most likely
outcome given the information you are viewing, all isworthless.

Two other types of breakoutswould be support and resistance areas and trend line
breakouts. Breakouts should occur on higher than average volume. Anything lessis
very susceptibleto being a false breakout. Using the Footprint™ and it'sintuitive color

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



43

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

display, itsvery clear when breakouts are occurring on low or high volume and at which
individual prices. The Footprint™ also helpsto show how much volume and which side
of themarket it isoccurring prior to the breakout. Thishelpsto better determinethe
probability of the eventual breakout.

For breakouts, the Footprint™ isbest used either in the volume or deltaview. The
volume Footprint™ will allow you to gauge whether volumeisdrying up or building as
pricetradesat critical levels. Delta Footprint™ helpsto better gauge whoisin greater
control at various pricelevels. Read thetext in Figures4-13 below to under stand the
setup and eventual breakout that occurred.

x - [21%]
n
% AL R
[AEZ4 v 4| x| G| -] | | B f] 2| 2f| 2| OO |G ma] A v| B 1D|E D2
Battle Price Line

Price S30:00 4500 10:00:00 10:15:00 10:30:00 10:45:00 11:00:00 11:15:00 11:30:00 11:46:00 12:00:00 12:05:00 12:30:00 12:46:00 10000 11500 13000 14500 200:00 21500 2:30:00 2:45:00 3:0000 Bid Ask Row Total
| 5733

5732 72

5731 115

5730

5729 -

5728

5727

5728

5725

5724

5723

5722 43

5721 3

5720 8

5719 08

Notice how this Delta Footprint represents the market selling off at the open
2678 3 L i i3 and forming a wedge before breaking out to the upside. Using the Footprint
575 we can try to anticipate which direction it will head out of the wedge it is

TS d forming. A couple of things to look for are the delta values at the bottom of

7.2 d d can see more positive delta values, representing more aggessive buying
5671 . . - .
5670 T into the apex. Also, begin to pay attention to the colors of each Footprint
566.9 -24 calland the valuses contained th in.
5668
5667
566.6 + ¥ 3 t + ¥ + ¥ 1 + 1 + + + 1 + + + 1 t + + +
i 5665 -1893 131 1291 1020 361 -232 423 176 % 196 1700 -191 ki 455 12 407 243 -4z 4z 175 -1244 409 43
) =l
9/15/2004 5:22.01 M Connected to eSignal

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 44

Battle Price Line

Price 9:35:00 0:40:00 04500 9:50:00 9:55:00 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:16:00 10:20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 10:56:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:25:00 Bid Price Ak Row Total
| 40050 40050
4004 5 74 4004 5
4004.0 - 4004.0
40035 : . 3 4003.5
4003.0 Settl_ngs. N B 4003.0
30025 Trading Style - Trend Following, Reversal - 40025
40020 E E 40020
dom & Instrurr_Ient -DAX = prron
4001.0 Footprint style - Delta 322 100 2 3 E 40010
4000.5 A i n K - 30 - E 4000.5
20000 Column Shift - 5 minute FRAT
38985 Thresholds - 25,50, 100 26 - g 38895
3999.0 05 147 3 2 33930
39985 - - - 3998.5
39980 E - - 3993.0
39975 - B B 38875
3397.0 125 B - F 2 E 38970
39965 77 40 3996.5
39960 - - -116 39960
39855 K - 39855
399510 - E - 38950
39945 - 39945
39940 - 39940
39935 E 39935
39930 - 38830
39925 399235
39920 E 39920
39915 39915
39910 - L 39910
39905 - - 33905
= total confirms the bullishness up until the point e
Jonan where you see a distribution of volume. This 29820
38860 8 might make for a good time to take profits if you 33880
7S 2 are long. 39675
39870 9 3987.0
39865 22 33885
3336.0 38860
39855 38855
3985.0 398510
3984.5 3984.5

39840 3984.0
39635
39630

39825

39835
38830
39825

39820 - - . 39820
33615 - Notice how the delta 38815
39810 - - - i 33810
20805 . Footprint column total 38305
39800 E E confirmed the breakout 3980.0
39795 - R i 39795
Saran p : from the congestion 38750
39765 E near the low of the day. 39785
39780 9 39780
39775 E - - 39775
39770 E - 23 39770
39765 - -3 39765
397610 39760
39755 39755
39750 39750
39745 R . R 39745
39740 Notice how light the trade was on the bid 38740
39735 N 39735
sarz0 during these final two probes to the low 397310
39725 i 39725
325 compared to the previous probles. -

371 5 4 + 3+ + 3+ + ¥ + £+ t+t +t t+t +t ¥ t 3+ t+t t t 1t

ﬂ 39710 -7 -267 -288 o2 -138 483 -8 61 36T a58 o7 76 372 -an " 116 165 400 75 7 142 168
4

Figure4-14

4.6 Rotational

46.1 Rotational

A rotational market is onewhich finds pricerotating within arange or channel. The
rotational concept can be seen in any time frame, but these exampleswill consist of
intraday time frame examples using one daysworth of data. Often a market will rotate
between support and resistance areas in what seemsto be a very random pattern, but
having the per spective of the Footprint™ can sure help. Dueto theunique manner in
which the Footprint™ displays information, patternswill become mor e apparent and
help you spot trending and rotational markets more clearly.

It iscrucial that tradersunderstand what ar e reasonable expectationsfor the tradesthey
make. Understanding if the market hasthe potential to trend versusrotateisvery
important if you want to become a successful trader. The Footprint™ does an
exceptional job taking the task of identifying what type of day is developing and visually
makes mor e clear how expectations unfold whilethe market makesitsrotations.

Each Footprint™ isa price represented by a box. The boxes stack on top of one another

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



45

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

making it very clear what the defined boundaries arefor therotation. An exampleof a
rotating market that istrending lower isFigure 4-15. Theimportant concept to grasp
hereisHOW it rotated lower. Each 5 minute bar had almost the exact same range and
they continued to probe a point or two lower without breaking down dramatically. All
in all, avery boring drift lower, yet predictable.

Copyright @2004 bdalato Harnett, LLC

Battle Price Line
Row Total

113500
M3TT73
113750
3725
113700

3673
1136.50
3625

1136.00
113575

Price 1:25:00 1:30:00 1:35:00 1:40:00 1:45:00 1:50:00 1:55:00 Z:00:00 Z2:05:.00 2:A0:00 24500 2:20:00 Z2:25.00 2:30:00 Bidd Price Ask
& | 113800 . .
~[ 11=800 Settings: _
1137 50 73 13 Trading style - Rotational
113725 14 173 -187 .
113700 | 313 a8l dsr S0 Instrument - emini S&P 500
Hgg;g g]é I ggg a0 Footprint style - Delta
308 - e Column shift - 5 minute
1136.00 4 Thresholds -250, 500, 750
113575 -254
113550 T
113525 Bl 157
1135.00 B2 -707 =709
113475 - 106D -353

113450 Notice how each column would

-0z

Hg:gg go lower by only a couple of
J 113375 ticks. Also, the highs of each

113350 column were a tick or two lower

1135.50
M3525
113500
113473
1134.50

113425
113400
M3373
1133.50
113325

113300
M3273
1132.50
1M3225
11352.00

1133.00 tivamn the pIEE‘IUUS COIU.
Hgg;g Notice how the range of each
113225 column is very similar.
113200 4 2+ 0+ 3 4+ 3 4 3 3 3 1
j 113 .75 -1058 624 182 -530 -1595 -2T04  -1552 369 -2704 166 -39 -1ove oo 4a73
4 |

113173

Figure4-15

Y et another example of how the Footprint™ helpsthetrader keep pricerotationsin

per spective is by providing a clear picture of the average range of each rotation. Notice
in Figure4-16 how each 5 minute bar generally consistsof 6 or 7 prices. Figure4-17
shows the same infor mation except in a trending market and with the Footprint™ Count
analytic applied. The Footprint™ presentsthisinformation so clearly that you almost
takeif for granted, however, thisisvery important to recognize because it makesyou
mor e awar e of market potential. Being awar e of market potential contributesto a more

intuitive recognition of patterns.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 46

Waze <] | x| G| mafom o]~

g, | | |
B[] 2] 0f] 0|01 [Og Gl Tl o[ Afver 2] 1] D[2] Q -
Copyeright @2004 balate Harnett, LLC
Battle Price Line
Price 9:4500 9:50:00 5500 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:15:00 10:20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 Bid Price Ask Rowy Total
a| 1467 5 - 1467.5
= 1467 0 Notice how the range of 14570
1466 .5 i 1466.5
1466.0 e.ac.h c°|u".m Is very 1466.0
14655 20 similar. This helps 1465.5
1465.0 i 1465.0
1464 .5 traders.' rec9gmze - 1464.5
14640 potential with respect to time. 1464.0
14635 9 47 1463.5
14630 243 311 1463.0
14625 | 215
1462.0 T2

145
1i7

441
01

Settings:
Trading style - Rotational
Instrument - emini Nasdaq 100
Footprint style - Volume
Column shift -5 minute
Thresholds - 250, 500, 750

E 1+ E 1t 1+ L 1
1256 381 ez 1008 648 08 1DzD 412 T8 1388 B2z 1217 693 1280

L+

Figure4-16

00 n Q74 min me Displa
NOZ4 | | x| G| ] | 0[]

Copyright @200 bislato Hamett, LLC

| 00T G| 0| | Alw 2| 1K D[2] Q -
Battle Price Line

Price 2:40:00 2:45:00 2:60.00 24600 200:00 20500 31000 34600 320000 25:00 33000 32600 34000 245:00 35000 FA5:00 40000 40500 41000 41500 Bid Price Aszk Rowe Total

o[ 14820 _ 1482.0
14315 Seftings: 14815
4810 Tradin Style - Trend with natural rotation 14810
1480.5 g \T€ 1480.5
14300 Instrument - emini Nasdaqg 100 14800
1:;33 Footprint style - Volume

mgg Column shift -5 minute
175 Thresholds - 250, 500, 1000
1477.0

1476.5

1476.0

14755

1475.0

1474.5
1474.0
14735
1473.0
14725

14720
1471.5
1471.0
14705
1470.0
1469.5
14650
1468.5
1468.0
1467 5

1466.5 s 300 Notice how the Footprint count for each column is
1486.0 il very similar. The market had a very orderly rotation
14850 La s 6 @ m as it trended higher.

1464.0 150 128
1463.5
1463.0 0
1462.5 ]
. H

Figure4-17

In Figure 4-18 it is obviousthat conviction islacking asthe market wanders back and
forth. Marketswith conviction and direction would not be flipping back and forth from
ared Footprint™ to a blue Footprint™ (see Candy Striping). The only placeit shows
conviction iswhen it bounced off the low and buyersentered driving price back to the

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



47

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

top of therange.

Battle Price Line

t + + + + + + + + + 1 + + + + + + + + + +
Price 34608 3ETHY 35048 40243 411:35 43033 430008 43451 43047 44330 44748 450030 50302 50634 51547 SI0003 51636 52645 52600 52544 53102 53150 Bid Price Ask  Row Total
o[ 11585 ings: 11585
B 7155 Settings: _ TEss
115,93 Trading style - Rotational 11593
115482 11542
a1 Instrument - Bund ear
11590 Footprint style - Volume 115.90
e [ — Column shift - 2 tick reversal — nsge
11587 92 1276 Thresholds -500, 1000, 2000 -l 11587
11586 104 3T 11586
11585 &4 a03 3 &30 1 1315
11564 2407 ¥4 6 4 e iz teo EIsEN est 1
11583 1504 883 2006 1226 4362 336 1844 &6 36 2
115.82 1947 450 44 [EeEEN 1604 1130 814
11581 2426 2009 1438 1877 2000 i
— 11520 S0 mIr o 4 3850 7364
11579 600 g 1 )
11578 i l 133 .
nse Here_ls a good exam;_)le ofa rotatlopal market and Notice here how the column delta
11576 how it would look using the Footprint. One way to 2 ne Firmineg a short term hottom
M&75 i i inti ; bl
i spot a rotational market using the Footprint is by as price printed a new low by one

11573 Seeing many candy striped columns. This

11572 represents lack of conviction from both buyers and tick. It was then_ conﬁrmed with g_ood buying Oﬁtt

115,69 + + + + ¥ + t T + + t t + 1 + + + + + 1 + +
~| 115868 2008 6039 403 480 015 320 B30 1565 1480 336 3174 011 TE14 7T 009 3326 F20 198 3045 057 g6R4 286D

« = 2
Figure4-18

Figure 4-19 isanother good example of arotational market. It can't be stressed enough
how important it isfor a trader to build expectation around the potential for a given
market. Expectationswill guide actions. Actionswill lead to profitsor losses. Proper
actionswill lead to profitsand late actionswill lead to losses. Seeing the market develop
asit did in Figure 4-19 will give one confidence that the chance for a breakout in either
direction isreduced because of what the Footprint™ isshowing. On the contrary, if
trade beginsto accumulate near one of the extremes and volumeis evident through dark
Footprints™, then the underlying conditions may be changing and with it your
expectation of market potential will berising. Your attention will now be focused on a
breakout which may ensue. No other type of chart will provide thistypeinformation in
such a clear manner.

Battle Price Line

t e t ¥ + ¥ + + 1 + 1 ¥ 1 + t 4 1 4 t o 1 e
Price FORN R0343 D506 10931 FOGAT INIS6 BI90E BIANII RIIA0 IR RIIIE IGO0 I\ RIMH RSB0 R IBTA5 RMET 34154 34134 4B 3G9 RSTES Bid Price Ask  Row Total
ﬁégg Settings:
30285 Trading style - Rotational, Candy Stiping Pattern
39250 R
Saona Instrument - DAX
30240 otprint style - Bid TASK
s ] lumn shift - 4 tick reversal
39225 [ 0x13 Thresholds - 25,50, 100
39220 56x85  10x30 05 22x16
39215 [ 32x10 22x58 D20 016 20x0 16042 22x12
39210 Oxsg 0x16 ATxBd 03 10x18 19x15 Oxd 2630 1350 10x0
39205 Seds  [0N85 134xd1 8814 2 137 Al 1540 1dxZ8 TIeET 140
39200 TTRE0 11x1T 5667 400 [2THI0EN ST 19532 128085 Sewds b
33195 6103 42nl Tl 1dwd T 1xad 5andl 4x26 8615
33180 x4 B5xf 1xd2 30 2433 105x 100
39185 TBxFZ N7 [ G360 BOx20
3918.0 Ox2 Thx15 19 19343 326 B1x0
3NMTS 160 760 33 Dxaf 24x0 1230 02
3970 L0t a7x0 [SOEID6] 24x52 900 29x0
33165 L) 160 32x22  33xdd 23N [z 0x11
33160 B34 40xid  0xI9 pLo LiF R 3
33155 230 3wl 3237 122054 GIxT0 G1FD
39150 Towiiz 9012 3Tad 037 146130
39145 I xd? 11x31 18x0 20x326 Z0x56
39140 30 ThO 2138 19x28 132068 0x0 | 16x62
335 10x18  117x144 112x40 67 d43xza [EEEEN] 9B 1419 D7
39130 120w82 g1x31 5 0223 ) (53
325 476 19x0 8fed | SuID 30wl S0 [SEIDIN
33120 30w0 ) ax0 Toxd 4332
38115 . B oo S0x3T
za110 A pattern the Footprint does a very good job of pointing IEE et 10
05 outls arotational type pattern where the ability to trend is e B
sap9s lacking. The rotational characteristics in this chart are Exz1
Jane2 typical for a market that doesn't seem possess the ability b
za080 to trend.
3407 5
3907.0 4 k 3 h 3 E 3 E 3 k3 h E 3 4 % 3 3 1 h E 3 E 3 h k3 4 1 h
j 390685 -100 7 "7 -171 -09 -34 350 62 -24 -135 116 -167 o6 B0 -0 431 78 33 -a 37 a7 266 222
A — 0]

Figure4-19

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 48

4.6.2

Candy Striping

Candy stripingisaterm to describe a pattern that represents a very mixed market
during apriceseriesup or down and isuniqueonly to the Footprint™ chart. Thistype
of pattern happens when buyers and sellerslack conviction and are battling for control.
It appearsasa bar of Footprints™ where some are blue and somered. Ideally it would
be a 50/50 mix. It createsa striped pattern in the bar. Candy stripingis often present in
non trending and rotational type markets.

Totouch on something mentioned earlier, it'scritical you have an idea of what to expect
from the tradesyou place. When present, this pattern will give cluesto what type of
market is developing and make you mor e awar e of what to possibly expect.

If candy striping appearswithin a market that istrending, it could be showing signs of a
changein momentum or a pausein thetrend. Isdoesnot signal areversal, but rather a
pause in momentum. Price could consolidate and continuein it'soriginal direction after
digesting volume and bringing in other participants.

Candy striping isa pattern that often resultsin pricereturning to the point from which
it started the candy striped bar. i.e. Pricerun lacks conviction. Thiscan happen within
the actual candy striped column or in afollowing column. We have noticed that
sometimes price might not return to the starting point of the candy striped column but
rather return to avolume cluster within that column itself. IntheFigure4-20 price
moved higher and created a volume cluster that served as support when priceretraced.

Dx21
Alxd?  3Eadld
4 100
A I3 17«0 Dx12  28x13 11134

18x0 14x? 4l 17x10 Sx0

Al Tal

S </
G2x3a
Ox9
13 Dx1$ Volume cluster
17a1 [dad

430 TENE3 serves as support on
gt candy striped
IOz
ax0 column.
Figure 4-20

Candy striping isone of the easiest patternsto recognize from the Footprint™ and will
givetradersa new pattern from which totrade. Thispattern will not show up in any
other kind of chart. Only the Footprint™ providesthisinsightful view of market
dynamics. Look at Figure 4-21 for another example.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



49

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Battle Price Line
+ + + + 1 + + + 1 + t + 1 + + + 1+ + + 4+ + +
Price 02963 03105 93142 9:3231 03338 00760 0304 0:4524 4G 04618 04711 94747 04804 04823 96226 96454 06607 100241 100345 100445 10:08:41 10:09:49 10:10:17 Bid Price sk Row Total

A[ @035 EE
a2 N 40140
4035 Settings: 435

4030 40130
40125 Instrument - DAX dona0

420 Footprint style - Bi S| 40120
4011 .5 N .
4011 0 Column shift - 3 tick reversal bE

4005 4237 [% Thresholds - 25, 50, 100 :g}gg

4011 .5

4M00 480 0x5 0xl4

4009.5 86 0

40090 18x38 | Dx3Z B0xl8 | 4x21

40085 10x0 80 30x32  30x20 2ed0

40080 190 20 D Ot 22x37 0x34

4007 .5 2x0) Ied  4ixi4 T4eild Tee)  0x23 [ 1505105 Gx25
2810

J 4007 .0 20833 6x19  Trx38 771 3512 [

4006.5 =0 S1aiE  TékB] 13x0 S0x19 19xD  Ox16  2xl4 | 337D 4Dx63 3038 68x91
40060 TAT | 63x85 | Tel) 18x14 0 TE0 | BxD | d4SxB1 590 T 130
40055 S6x0  100x86 60x0 9453 S6uG4

40050 Oxdd 48x0

4004.5 1

40040 350 128x135 20x21
4003.5 118x85

40030 113x21 fix20

EL0

40025

40020 R R .

4001 5 We call this Footprint pattern candy striping. Here are a
prris couple examples. Typically with candy striping you will
40000 see price return to where it just came from. Candy striping
EH exhibits very mixed conviction among buyers and sellers
39985 resulting in a very rotational market.

39975 1 4 + + + 3 + E 3 1 4 + 1 L 3 4 + 1+ 1+ + + 1 1 + +
- | 39970 0 23 H [ D E] ETRNTT] EJ B0 120 142 [ [ B

Ox14
1136133 D231 36x0
Gandz [IBNER
14u0

Figure4-21

Look at therandomnessin Figure4-22. All the candy striped Footprints™ exemplify
thisvery well, helping to keep the trader focused on what type of market to expect. One
of the key benefitsthe Footprint™ providesisthe chancethat the bar might retrace.
What thismeansiswhen candy striping ispresent in a bar thereisa high probability
that a significant retracement will take place for that bar. Barsthat are all or mostly
red or blue exhibit more strength and provide a lower probability of a significant
retracement. Noticein Figure4-22 almost every bar had a significant, if not full
retracement of the preceding bar.

+| x| G| e ]| ] 08 o] ] & | O[Ty G| Ty A | ] (M D)2 @ -

Copyright @2004 Malato Harnett, LLC

Battle Price Line
Price 93500 $:4000 §:45:00 9:5000 95500 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:15:00 10:20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 10:55:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:25:00 Bid Price Ask  Row Total

N P 0775
2l i77s Settings: = 40770

:g;gg Trading Style - Candy Striping :g;gg
ares Instrument - Dax 40755
R Footprint style - Delta o750
aoran  Column shift - 5 minute
40735 Thresholds - 25, 50, 100
4073.0

40725

407210

40715 k) i

70 [

40705 o

40700 61

40685 24 56

40630

40665 30

406680

4067 5 47 B

4067 0 il

40865 -5

4088.0 [ AT

40855 16 -36

40850 e B
1
2
v

40740
40735
4073.0
40725
407210

4083.0 7 5
40825 (3 E
4082.0 T 4 -
4081 5 m e 3 -

T
40645 21 18 -4 -
40840 39 a0 1
40835 -6 4z 24

3
5
3|
il

- -13 34
4059.0 =2
4058.5 B -1 8 -36
4058.0 11
40575 61

-z

1
4081.0 12 -£5 1

40605 a1 a5 14 —
4080.0 4 3 ER
40595

3
5
o
0
0
7
1]

1
o

4057.0
40565
4056.0
40555
4055.0
40545
4054.0
40535
4053.0
40525 + + ¥ + ¥ i + 3 + ¥

ﬂ 40520 1z 218 -442 13 -8 -330 198 o7 746 -2

4

il

bl

+ t + + + + + + + T
21 e E 339 177 466 s e 18 e

Figure4-22

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 50

4.7 Consolidation
4.7.1 Equal Delta

By comparing column delta’'s we can factor in a periods of neutrality. Strength of one
bar being cancelled out by weakness of the next bar.

Equal delta can also befound in arotational pattern where price moves up with a
certain amount of shares being accumulated and then moves down with roughly that
same amount of contracts being distributed. This provides a nice volume metric to
gauge pullbacks after a movein onedirection. An example of thiswould beif price
rallied 5 pointswith +10,000 contr acts being accumulated. |f price wereto pullback the
entire 5 points but with only -5,000 contracts being distributed, you would be awar e that
only half of the volume that was accumulated was distributed on the way back down. If
thisisn't clear, study the Delta Footprint section of this guide to under stand what delta
means.

Figure 4-23 shows arotating market early in the session (note the flip flopping column
delta values). You can see, as highlighted in pink, the column delta's began to show
weakness on the last probeto the highs. It became more clear that the buyerslacked
conviction to drive price higher. Noticethat once price started to go lower the column
delta values began to increase negatively and werein back to back bars.

Copyright 2004 Malato Hamett, LLE
Battle Price Line

Price 9:3500 8:40:00 94500 950:00 86500 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:16:00 10-20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35-00 10:40:00 10:46:00 10:50:00 10:66:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 11:10:00 11:15:00 11:20:00 11:25:00 Bid Price sk Row Totsl

=]

Settings:
Trading style - Consolidation
38 Instrument - emini Russell 2000
— 9 Footprint style - Volume
@ 0 N | Column shift - 5 minute
- . 141 Thresholds - 50, 100, 200
25 178 &7 124
64 113 65 34
68 109 B5 B0 6
o 73 110 114 33
161 &3

Small positive delta's as ‘- 0 6
price makes another 7 —
attempt at the highs %
shows underlying 108
weakne‘ss in market. B4 i

N

X 1 1 1 3 £ S 1 k 3 4 1 4 3 4 1 - 1 - 4 h
j 5648 196 97 180 . -a7D  g&r  asa 79 187 780 o 77 120 a7 as1 6H a5 78 TG 143 ) FECT) G

Figure4-23

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



51

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

4.7.2

Pressure Building

One of the benefits the Footprint™ providesover other typesof chartsisitsability to
gauge market pressure using only volume and price. The Footprint™ isnot an
indicator, rather just atruereflection of what istaking placein the market at any given
time. Likeother formsof charting, the Footprint™ has unique patternsthat develop
and should be understood. Daily use of the Footprint™ brings closer an under standing
of not only the patterns, but early detection of onein development.

The gauging of pressureisin reference to buyer s becoming mor e aggr essive than sellers
at any given price at any given time. Thisequally holdstruefor sellerswho become
mor e aggr essive than buyersat any given priceat any givetime. In Figure4-24it is
apparent the Euro currency isforming a wedge and is compressing asit moves towar ds
theapex. The" pressure” isapparent through the dark blue Footprints™ near the apex.
Other chart formswill show thisapex similarly in terms of shape, but they won't show
which sidemore pressureisbuilding. Knowing morevolumeisoccurring at the ask as
the apex narrowsif very important infor mation and can help to anticipate the eventual
breakout.

Battle Price Line
1+ + + + 1+ + + + + + + + + + + + 1 + + + 1t +
Price 642113 64440 4002 G500 7006 7605 72447 7ATE3 7136 74648 7AEI7 TAGOI 80381 80747 311408 81454 81533 81729 81061 B1956 BI166 82T BIII4 Bid Price sk Row Total

A | 12278 1.2278
J 1.2275 I% 1.2275
1.2274 0x1 78 12274
1.2273 R . R 12273
1.2272 This has been a trending market and now has run into an 12272
| 1= area of consolidation. Use the BidlAsk Footprint to =
12269 monitor how trade is developing within this consolidation 12268
2 range. Notice before the breakout how the column delta's |22
12266 were showing positive numbers. This reflects a buying 12266

12265

12264 interest. 12264

1.22683
122682

Intuet - uo urn’c uture j
Heo o - i Footprint style - BidlAsk
3x70 Column Shift - 4 tick reversal
38 19x25
e | Thresholds - 10, 20, 40

high volume area. This is a sigh

nj Notice how price is holding the
of support at this price level.

Figure4-24

Another example of pressure building would be when priceisrange bound. Asprice
bounces from thetop of therange to the bottom of the range it will become appar ent
which side of the range more volume accumulates. Thisisapparent through the value
contained within each Footprint™ and the color of each. Darker colorsappearing on
one of the edges could be aggr essive participants betting on a breakout in that direction.
A key tactic often used iswatching the fringes of a trading range or channel for clues as
to what the market might do next. In Figure 4-24 prices breaks out of consolidation
around the 1.2250 level and rallied all the way to 1.2270 with only onered Footprint™
contained in thewholerally.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 52

4.8
4.8.1

Scalping
Scalping

Scalping ismore of atrading technique than a strategy, however, we have included it in
this section because many users of MarketDelta™ and Footprint™ are scalpers.
Scalpers must learn all of the patterns discussed throughout this manual and then apply
them on a shorter timeframe. Candy striping, column delta diver gence, rotational, and
the skipping pattern are among some of the patter nsthat will not be recognized prior to
reading therest of thisguide.

The ability to see how much traded at each price and what side of the market the trade
occurred on givesthetrader added insight to how market istrading. Intuitively

under standing mar ket potential and how the market istradingiscrucial for scalpers
and longer term tradersalike.

Scalper will find morevaluein the absolute number s displayed in the Footprints™ than
longer term traders. Thisisespecially true at the extremesand at critical breakout
points. It can possibly help the scalper better deter mine which way the market is
leaning and allow them to enter/exit the market in a moretimely manner. Thisis
accomplished by having the ability to see which side of the market more of thetradeis
going to. Having a basic under standing of supply and demand and price/ volume
relationshipsisamust for scalpers. To seepricerally with equal trade occurring at the
bid and offer representsa possiblefalserally. To seepricerally with moretrade
occurring at the ask than bid typically representsa stronger rally. Thisprinciple
appliesto any time frame or market and is not something new.

Scalperscan witnessthisin real time using the Footprint™ and better their

under standing of market dynamics. The figure below represents selling pressure and
consistent downward pricerotationsvery well. Noticethe consistent pressure on the bid
which isevident by all thered Footprints™. Viewing the market through the
Footprint™ will help scalpers see which side of the market has more strength and allow
them to position themselves accordingly. It also assiststhe scalper in seeing the price
rotations and boundariesin avery clear way. Patternsbegin to become mor e evident
simply because priceis presented in a much moreintuitive manner.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



53

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

4.8.2

Copyright @2004 halato Hamet, LLC
Battle Price Line

Price 92000 9S00 93000 S3500 94000 94500 SA0:00 95500 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:15:00 10:20:00 10:25:00 10:30:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:45:00 10:50:00 10:55:00 11:00:00 11:05:00 Bid Price Ask  Row Total

= et This is the only bar that managed to print a Settings
1127.25 1z higher high than the previous bar once the Instrument - emini S&P 500
e am o market started selling off. Also notice how Footprint style - Delta
126,50 g this print was on relafively light volume. Column shift -5 minute

M2625
112600
M2575
1125.50
1123.25
12500

112475
1124 50
112425

Thresholds - 250, 500, 760

1124.00 = E
1123.75

1123.50

1123.25

1123.00

112275

1122.50

112225

1122.00

12175

1121.50 i

1121.25 i

S [% Notice how orderly the market

112075 sold lower. It would put a new
112050 ow-in-bv-a coupleof t hamn
112025 bl '
112000 bounce to within a couple of ticks
e of the previous bars high. The

111825 Footprint makes it very clear how

406
03
)

118,00 . ] -5

11675 and where the momentum begins BT

11850 toincrease.

1118.26

11158.00

M177s

111750

M17.25

1117.00

111675

111650

1116.25

111600

M1575 + + + + + + + + + + + + t 4+ + + + 1 + + +
j 111550 46 -1168 3596 -4040 2118 3795 B0Z 1406 S34200 5657 11405 58T i -Bddd BEI4 3688 164 649 3153 SET1E <1486 -10215

o 1 ]

Figure4-25

The Footprint™ also gives atrader the ability to look back at a specific area to see how
much traded or what side of the market it traded on. The Footprint™ areyour eyes
when you are not glued to the DOM. It catchesthetrades, classifiesthem (bid/ask) and
printsthem to the screen in an intuitive way. This provides scalpersthe ability to look
back and see how much traded without losing concentration of the moment. This
allowsfor better tracking of the large players and when they are aggressive or trying to
squeeze the market. Footprints™ provideall tradersalevel playing field to see what
each other isdoing and beginsto uncover some of the gameslargetradersplay at times.

Column Delta Scalp

Column deltaisthe sum of all the Footprint™ delta’'sfor a particular bar. Thereare
many ways this can beused. One strategy isto confirm pricedirection. Aspriceis
trending up you would like to see a positive column delta to confirm that aggressive
buyingisdriving price, thus sustaining thetrend. Thereverseistruefor adown
trending market. There should be a negative column delta to confirm mor e aggressive
selling. In arotating market the column delta will typically flip flop back an forth or
not show strong conviction either way. Thishelpsto confirm thetype of market you are
witnessing. If you arewitnessing a rotating market but the column delta’'sare all
pointing one direction, then thereisa greater probability price will leave the area of
rotation in the direction of the column deltaarrows. Thearrowsaretherejust togivea
better visual querather than trying to read a positive or negative number.

In the example below, the chart showsthe ESZ4 with atick reversal set four (4). The
market istrickling down (notice the column delta's) and finally creates a potential

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 54

triangle breakout pattern. The tip-off to this successful breakout to the upside occurs
right at theapex. Thisisone of the largest positive delta'sall session and creates a
potential long opportunity. Aspricebreaksout it isconfirmed by aggressive buying and
a positive column delta.

A W R

eEzd o] 4| x| G| mafmr ]~ 1800200 @ |0 @[ O G| sl wi| 2 [10[E D[ 2] Q -

Copyright ©2004 hialate Hamett, LT )

Enter the Tick Reversal
3 1t ¥ 1t g + +

Price 9:30:00 9 00 10:06:00 10:10:00 10:16:00 10:35:00 10:40:00 10:46:00 10:5400  Price

= H:E?g Enter a value for the Tick Reversal L3 + + H:é?g
114050 ; . ) ) wP;I;:eUU F50:5s #5109 35135 114050
114025 or a Tick Footprint, thiz is the L 1140.25
1140.00 rurnber of tick reversals to create & 1098.75 Down arrow shows 1140.00
113975 new footprint colunmn, 109850 014 TeVersal takl 3] plate 1139.75
113950 1138.50
113325 s Laied 113925
1139.00 In the example shown to the right, 109?'75 1132.00
113875 the Tick Feversalis 2, so a new 1D9?.5D 1138.75
113850 colurn was formed when the 1138.50
Hgggg current raded price went down 2 133;33 e [% 113233

i i 1 X

13775 prices [ticks] from 103200 to1037. 13775
113750 1137.50
113725 113725
1137.00 Tick B ’ : 1137.00
113675 16K Rieversa Cancel 113675
113650 1136.50
13625 1136.25
113600 1136.00
113573 5 338 124 1135.75
113550 118 Fal 117 1135.50
113525 10 a2 20 3 E \ 1135.25
1135.00 =38 ar 47 1135.00
113475 -114 -13 -4 113475
113430 10 1134.50
113425 -1 -104 1134 .25
113400 1134.00
113375 1133.75
113350 1133.50
113325 113325
113300 1133.00
M3273 13273
113250 [T IR T R 1132.50
11530 25 - Fositive getta aurig 1130 25
1132.00 reversal indicates 1132.00
1131 75 o 13175
1131 50 breakout of triangle to 113150
1131 .25 the upside 1131.25
113100 o 1131.00
113075 1130.75
113050 3 4 + + ¥ + + + 4 + ¥ ¥ g ¥ + + + + 4 113050

J 113025 -1 -16 -20 14 &0 080 1334 386 606 -2311 953 1335 1337 171 4808 91 8364 744 1001 1984 113025

-

Al [

10/5/2004 8.54:40 A | Connected bo DTH

Figure 4-26

Figure 4-27 shows how price has been trending higher and a surge of buying drives
price to new highswith alarge column delta value of +11,730. Thismeans 11,730 more
contractstraded on the offer during this5 minute bar which would indicate aggr essive
buying. The next bar failsto put in a new high, retraced 50% of the previous bars
range, and even has a small selling cluster. However, an astute trader would notice the
small negative delta of -2,290 for the column. This states 2,290 contr acts have been
distributed during the priceretracement. It'snot hard to seethat only a fraction of the
volume accumulated on the way up was distributed during theretracement. Thisturns
out to berather bullish, following the principle of higher volume while trending higher
and with light volume retracements. With the 12:15 bar closing near itshighs, thereare
quite a few reasons why the market might continue higher.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



55

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

4.9
4.9.1

Footprint (ES Z4 5min Time Display)

Copyright @2004 Matzto Hamett, LLC

il 1010 Gl Tl el A 2] N[ B[ 2] © -
Battle Price Line

Price 11:05:00 11:1000 11:15:00 11:30:00 11:35:00 11:30:00 11:35:00 11:40:00 11:45:00 11:50:00 11:56:00 12:00:00 12:06:00 [12:10:00 12:15:00[12:30:00 12:35:00 12:30.00 12:35:00 12:40:00 12:46:00 12:50:00 12:56:00 Bid Price Ask
j 11450
11428
11400

Ry Total

Settings:

Trading style - Trending

Instrument - emini S&P 500

Footprint style - Volume

Column shift - 5 minute

Thresholds - 500, 1000, 2000 %

M1375
1113.50
M1325
111300
1275
1250
11225
111200
M1 75
11 .50
1125
111.00
1078
11050
11028
111000
0978

109,50
10928
109,00
Hos7s

10850
05 25
1105 00
07 75
107 50
07 25
107 00
0675
1106 50
106 25 204
10600 481
10575 1937 148

Notice the difference in magnitude
of the column delta's. There was a
net accumulation of +11,730 on the
run to new highs and only a
distribution of -2,290 on the 50%
retracement.

110550 414
M0s28 443 147

105,00 1258 4
10478 358 74 946

110450 348 236
10425 676 85 1504
104,00 807 10 1228

MOz 7s 1

1103.50 + + + 4 + + + 4 E 3 1 + 1t 1+ + 4 | + 4 + 3 4 3 1 4
j 1103.25 TGS 719 772 -2265 2600 3977 023 212 2436 142 1174 006 FIFT 11730 -2200 4950 417 2206 -2179 -061 -169 695 -6
Kl T
Figure4-27
Capitulation

Skipping Pattern

Capitulation often representsareversal. It will often occur with extreme volume and an
increase volatility. Depending on the type of Footprint™ you are watching, thiswill be
seen differently. Thetime based Footprint™ will showcase mor e of the volume portion
and the point & figure (tick reversal) based Footprint™ will showcase more of the
volatility. Thereason for thisliesin the basics of how each type of chart treatstime.
Point and figures underlying premiseisto display price action, otherwise known as
volatility, not time. Timebased chartsprimary purposeisto display wherepricetravels
through time at given intervals. The Footprint™ gives both choices but with volume
traded at each price. Color shading will alert the trader asvolume progressesinto the
price. Thisprogression of volume onto priceisseen in thetime or the point & figure
Footprint™,

The point & figure Footprint™ will showcase high volatility when it occursin the form
of a skip pattern. The skip pattern will only be seen when using the point & figure
method of viewing the Footprint™. Time based Footprints™ will NOT show the skip
pattern unless by arare chance a gap occur s when closing one column and opening on
thenext. Thisdoesn't happen much and thereislittle reason to spend much timeon it
here. The skip pattern only happenswhen thereisajump in volatility causing priceto
flutter along the screen in a skipping like fashion. This can happen when stops ar e hit
or when market participants push priceto far to quickly and create a violent counter
reaction. It isvery difficult to trade theinstant this happens, but the valueliesin

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 56

4.9.2

knowing volatility just increased and that more could be in storefor a given market.

Battle Price Line

+ t + + + + + + + + + T + t + t + 1 ¥ +

Price 3640 33648 13640 32650 3650 OGS0 23650 IS 3651 1I6SD 32683 365D IO6:53 23654 33655 30T 3TN0 3AT0F XIT IOT 2ITS1 2300 Bid Price Ask Rowe Tatal
- 13274 N . 13274
-] 13273 Settlrlgs. . . o The setup h th Ket 13273

12272 Trading Style - Reversal, Capitulation - Skipping pattern e setup here was the market was 132

13m0 Instrument - Hang Seng Index Futures trending down when finally the selling 1o

13268 Footprint style - Bid [ Ask T picked up and fifally capituiation ]

13268 A . ili iei 13268

1387wz Column Shift - 5 tick reversal appeared thipugh volatility. This is what pEe

13266 D
13265 2
13264 x
13263 B3
15262 3
15261

13266
13265

2z Thresholds -5, 10,20 we call t_he skippin pa?tern apd is

=

occurred at the low of the day.

RE £

13260 [
13250 35
13256 [NoEE oxi el o2
13257 10 ol ox7 o=l ol ox1
13256 Brl i3] DOx2 I3
13255 DeeiEy onz ox1 06 x4 0x2 ox1 40 f20] 214 30632
13254 Oxb Oxz n0 Zx0 kA Ox1
13253 Oxs ax0 20 il x0 1x0 Gxfi 4l
13252 Txfi it 1x0 10 Tl it 0 FEw20
13251 3xl \ i) 130 7
13250 1520 10x0 0 30 T
13243
et Another pattern apparent is the candy striping pattern that appearred on the push down. This coupled
| 13ee with the erratic price action at the low is a possible sign of a reversal.
13245
13244
El 13243 ¥ t + + + + + t + t + t + + + + + + t + ¥ t
13242 -0 4 -14 -1 kil 4 -3 & -7 1 -1 1 -4 -5 -1 -12 -3 a 1 -7 -7 40
i [ |

Figure4-28

Heavy Volume

Heavy volumeiswitnessed in the Footprint™ in avery clear way. When viewing the
volume Footprint™ you will see one number in each cell that representsvolume. The
important principle to grasp iseach Footprint™ in relation to one another. Some
guestions you might ask your self arethefollowing: As pricetradeslower/higher is
volume picking up? How does one barsvolumerelate to another? Arecertain prices
exhibiting more volumethat others? Aspricetrades sidewayswhat isvolume doing at
the high and low of thetrading range?

The Footprint™ will help you answer these questions by providing the necessary data
for you to makethedecision. Without the Footprint™ the ability doesn't exist to
referencethisvery crucial trade data. For instance, in Figure 4-29 and 4-30 thereare
two different Footprint™ resolutions of the same move. Figure 4-29 shows how volume
dried up asthe day progressed and consolidated around the high volume areaasseen in
therow total distribution area on thefar right of the chart. Look at how theincreasein
volume for the move up isvery clear. You can also see more of the volume was
occurring on the ask as aggressive buyerswere anxiousto get in the market and lifted
offers.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



57

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Footprint (ES Z4 Smin Time Display)

=] #| x| G| mal o ]

Copyright @2004 bislato Hamett, LLC

s

12101 5] ulaw 8| W/ D121 -

Battle Price Line

Price Bid Price Ask Rowy Total

IS s
57 Settings:

220 Trading Style - Volume confirmation
300 Instrument - emini S&F 500
250 Footprint style - Volume {small footprint)
200 Column shift - 5 minute N\
142 Thresholds - 500, 1000, 1500
13
0.50

025
0.00

3800 u
J i Pullback on low
3735 r - becomes very o
{uli]
3675
3850 ¥ .l ] -
=]
|

u "=
3550
3355 ﬂ /
35.00
3475

425 Notice how volume dries up as price stagnates atthe high =
Ere volume area and then blasts off from the base on strong
volume. The move i y up

Strong volume confirms trend

B

[EIRTRE RITIRIRIE

SRR

[T PRI ) o

Figure4-29

Figure4-30isjust a different Footprint™ resolution with the column deltas applied to
each bar. Thisallowsatrader tofollow the strength of the trend and monitor changes
in supply and demand. In the example below the Footprint™ does an outstanding job at
showing when, where, and which sideis more motivated on areal time basis.

Footprint (ES 4 Smin Time Display)

4| % | S| e |~ 3]

Copyright @2004 Malato Hamett, LLT

g2

2] 22O Col G| | Afwr 2] 10/E D2] Q -

Battle Price Line
Price 23500 24000 24500 A000 25500 FO000 0500 TN0D0 11500 T000 32500 33000 33500 I40:00 34500 35000 IS500 40000 40500 41000 Bid Price Ask Row Total

Al 1133 32 Settings:
114308 Trading Style - Trending, Volume confirmation

119350 Instrument - emini S&P 500

11422 Footprint style - Volume

114275 Column shift - 5 minute

114250 Thresholds - 500, 1000, 1500

114200

1141 75

1141.50

114125

1141.00

114075
114050
114025

114000
113875
1139.50
1139.25
113300
113875
1138.50

1138 25 Jao Notice the positive column delta values

1138.00 &7 . N .

1137 75 138 as price rallies. This helps to confirm
1137.50

1137.25 RERT 530 the strength of the rally.

1137.00 1379 6an a2 16

113675 [ 266 E 407

1136.50 174 653 484 297 75 355

113825 a {ilik3 &

1136.00 084 200

113575 1213 T2 a8

113550

113525 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 1t + +

j 1135.00 -1291 357 <2174 255 as7 2880 508 TEI0 977 -1265 3060 43 -780 2328 2027 5516 10359 1606 -1805
4

Figure 4-30

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 58

4.10
4.10.1

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Volume Clusters—These are areas on a chart where pricerotates back and forth and
distributesvolume. These are best seen on thetime based Footprints™. They often
become support or resistance during pull backsin trending markets. Using the
graphical row total display to theright of the Battle Price Line allows a trader to spot
longer term volume cluster s by reading the days volume distribution. The best way to
view volume clustersis on the volume Footprint™ or the Bid / Ask Footprint™,

Buying clusters- These are areaswithin a bar or series of barswhereit is apparent
accumulation istaking place. Buying clusterswill be sequential blue (usually the
darkest blue) Footprints™ back to back. Other timesit can be assumed to be a general
area of the chart. Thisisreflected below in the Euro currency futureschart. Herethere
are back to back Footprints™ in some ar eas and general buying clusterswithin a range
of pricesat other spotson the chart.

Sdling clusters- These are areaswithin a bar or seriesof barswherethereisapparent
distribution taking place. Selling clusterswill be sequential red (usually the darkest red)
Footprints™ back to back. Sometimesit can be assumed to be a general area of the
chart wherethe Footprints™ are not back to back.

Cluster Strategies
A popular " cluster” strategy isto first recognize what stage of development the market

isin - rotational (consolidation) or trend. Ask what hasthe market been doing up until
now. Trending or rotating back and forth? Look to seeif clustersare developing within
the barsand then referencetherow total histogram. Often timesthe clustersdevelop at
important areas of a distribution, helping to confirm acceptance or rejection of that
particular area.

You will tend to see mor e clustersin trending markets than you will in rotational
marketswhich isvery intuitive. Trending markets exemplify direction and strength
whilerotational markets exemplify lack of conviction and ar e often directionless.

Another isa support/resistance strategy. Usethe cluster areas as support and resistance
on pullbacks. Inthebuying cluster chart below, if price wereto pull back to the 1.2372 -
78 ar ea, there might be possible support.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Battle Price Line
0 730000 7F:35:00 Y:40:00 F:45:00 V:50:00 Blicd Price A=k Rowy Tatal

Ox 14 a7
G2l ek 35

Buying Clusters

Notice how they
occur at distribution
areas, signaling
buying within that
area.

Oz
Ox 20
Ox 1
Ox11
0x17
Ol
Ol
Ox15
O3
Tad2
26018 1x4
2ud
T2add  10x15

5 103

D26

Anid
Ox10

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Footprint Patterns & Strategies 60

Figure4-31

Buying and selling clusters generally represent conviction on the part of theinitiator. In
the chart of the 10 year note below, when selling cluster s wer e apparent usually price
travelled lower. Viceversawith buying clusters. Particularly, notice the heavy buying
cluster on thelast probetothelows. A new low was not established and price began to
return towherethemove started. In summary, clustersassist in gauging momentum on
directional moves and serve as potential support or resistance during retracements.

Copyright @2004 Malato Hamett, LLC
Battle Price Line

Price Ed000 54500 5000 85500 90000 L0500 G:AD00 94500 95000 93500 93000 93500 0:4D00 04500 A:5000 D:5500 10:00:00 10:05:00 10:10:00 10:15:00 Bid Price Ask  Row Total
- 112290 587 i . 112290
= 12285 Settings: 1132285
Hgggg Instrument - 10 Year Note (ZN) “gggg
112270 Footprint style - Volume 112970
Column shift -5 minute H%ggg
Thresholds - 750, 1500, 3000 113985
[ 113350
112245
112240
112235
112230
112225
1 112220
1641 2215
1573 12210
1637 112205
2265 112200
112195
6271 112190
1502 112185
) 108 112180
12175 Heavy selling clusters 1164 12175
112170 b 2305 HATO
112165 1002
112160
112155 341
112150 2
12145 1162 1298
112140
112135 1165
12130 1240 1214 2936 663
112125 7T oo 145 452 124
112120
12115 1425
12110 3
112105
112100
112085

112075
112070
112085
112080

\ 1847
112095 1438

”gggg 593 MNotice how price retraced up to last heavy selling cluster

12040 after the candy striping column. AISo take note of the
Mo volume distribution at the far right
112025
112020
112015
112010 112010
112005 112005
112000 112000
111315 111315
111310 ¥+ ¥ 1 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + ¥ 111310
j 111305 -8400 Bl 1407 #3483 1198 -39 19749 ] 1770 1804 6613 ik - 1906 635 1638 1753 -Gt 42z 130 -1200 111305
4

- 2
Figure4-32

112080
112085
J 112080 Typical candy striping pattern

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




Indicator / Price Chart Strategies 62

5.1

Indicator / Price Chart Strategies

Indicator / Price Chart Strategies

If you are using the stand alone version of MarketDelta™ this chart comes standard. It
plots price against the MarketDelta I ndicator™, which isthetotal of all buying and
selling pressurefor aparticular session. It createsa graph of buying/selling pressure
based solely on volume and plotsit against price. Thisallowsatrader to follow the
aggressor throughout the trading session. This chart continuously updates the strength
or weakness of the aggressor at all traded pricesin real time. Graphing MarketDelta
Indicator™ thisway presents a new concept called volume trend. Volumetrend
representsthe net flow of trades on the bid or ask throughout the trading session,
enabling you to follow in real time on which side of the market the aggressor ismore
active. Theinsight thisprovidesisunprecedented for activetraders.

Invariably throughout the trading session, the flow of volume from the bid to offer or
vice versa will shift prior to priceand alert thetrader to a possible shift in momentum.
Thischart helpsto provide a way to follow the flow of volume and confirm the price
trend.

A strategy for using thischart isto show when price and volume start diverging, giving
asignal tothetrader that the current pricerun might bereversing. The slope of these
linesin relation to one another iswhat isimportant and not the crossover action between
them. Thisisbecausethelinesare plotted on two totally different scales.

Thelndicator / Price Chart allowsyou to gain a perspective on the level of buying or
selling pressur e asthe session progresses. By charting both price and volumetrend, the
trader ismore acutely awar e of when pricetrend istrue and when it might just be a
head fake. Thetrader will benefit by having the ability to look back throughout the
trading session to gauge where price and volumetrend have been and better under stand
the current conditionsin the market.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



63

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

MarketDelta Indicator is the green-line and price-is the red bar. ‘Notice-how the
MDI kept showing selling pressure in the market even in the face of price
rallyifig. In this case, late day selling entered and drove price down near the
lows. The important principles to grasp with this chart is the general slope of
each line and how it relates to the other.

1400.1

1408.8

Figure5-1

In Figure 5-2 the MarketDelta Indicator™ (MDI), shown in green, was very predictive
of where pricewould end up going. Sometimesthisindicator isleading and other times
it islagging. Theimportant conceptsto be remembered from thischart are how the
MDI continued to trend up even aspricetraded lower and put in a double bottom.
Knowing that a majority of volumeisflowingto the offer aspricetestsalow showsa lot
of conviction from the buyers. After testing thelow, pricestraded swiftly higher and the
MDI began to increase at a faster rate, possibly signifying short covering. The
Indicator/Price chart isn't necessarily a scalperstool, but rather atool to confirm
directional bias and strength of atrend, or possibly lack of trend.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Indicator / Price Chart Strategies 64

3750.0—] B
3500.0— B
| k 20450
3250.0— F
i |-agazs
3000.0— =
B 20400
2750.0— L
B |-assrs
2500.0— L
7 =025
2250.0—
] |- 30325
2000.0—
|-3az00
17RO O —
15000 |-zgz7.5
1250.0 |-agzsa
1000.0— |-zs225
7500 — |-agz0a
5000 — -3217.5
2500 — —3a15.0
Tt 12 0204 |03:25 |03:33 |03:47 |03:59 |04:ug |04:20 |04:31 |u4 a4z |04:53 |05:04 |05:15 |05:28 |05:37 ‘05:49 |05:5g |os:10 |03:21 |os 32 |03:43 |0&:54 |07:05 |D7:18 |07:27 ‘07:39

Figureb-2

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




Row Total Distribution Strategies 66

6.1

Row Total Distribution Strategies

Row Total Distribution

Row total distribution isa valuabletool becauseit letsyou see how thetradeis
developing throughout the day and where all the volumeisbeing done. If you are
familiar with Market Profile® then these distributionswill be similar with respect to the
volume profileit produces. MarketDelta™ takesit a step farther and analyzesthe
volumeto determineif it was buyer or seller motivated. Thisdataisrepresented in the
deltadistribution. Thisisareal timeview of each price and shows whether more buying
or sellingisoccurring at each price. More buying isclassified by more volume occurring
at a specific price when it wasthe offer price and more sellingis classified by more
volume occurring at that specific price when it wasthe bid price. Over the course of the
day buyersand sellersstep in to defend certain pricesand it becomes very obvious
through the delta distribution.

For the sake of not duplicating much of the educational material that is already out
there on trading distributions, we figured it would be good to just provide infor mation
on what isuniqueto MarketDelta™. Wewill focus on the delta distribution becauseit is
very uniqueto the MarketDelta™ concept. All delta distributions classify whether more
selling or buying occurred at each price. Moresdlingisrepresented in red and more
buyingin blue. In Figure 6-1thebluebarsareall totheright of the axiswhich
represents mor e buying at those prices. Thered barsrepresentsmore selling at the
respective prices.

Figure 6-1is September 10th, 2004 for ESZ4. 1t was a generally bullish day that formed
adoubledistribution. The open was near resistance around 1118.00. Priceimmediately
sold down to the 1114 are and quickly bounced back and spend time consolidating
around the open. Notice how once price broke above the 1119.00 area the " delta”
column represented aggr essive buying all the way up to the highs. Next resistance was
the 1124 - 26 area. Very little net selling occurred at any price in between 1118.50 and
1126.00. Thisconfirmsstrength in thetrend. Another strategy that can be gleaned from
thischart isif pricewhereto pull all theway back tothe 1118 - 1119 area it could bea
point wherethe buyersdefend. The 18-19 area also would correlate to the high volume
areafor thelower distribution and offer additional support to the possibleretrace. This
iswere all the aggressive buying began and isevident in the delta distribution.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



67

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Price

1126.00

1124.00

1122.00

1120.00

1118.00

1116.00

1114.00

0 10000 20000
15000 25000

5000

Bid/Ask

f [
-2000

f I [ I
2000 6000 0 10000 20000 30000 O 2000 4000

a 4000 5000 15000 25000 1000 3000 5009
MarketDelta Volume Strikes
Figure6-1

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Row Total Distribution Strategies 68

nanoo b L] =k
1135.25 - 1135.50 is the :f;—"‘l‘
point buyers and 5 e
sellers are trying to
control. Below this
aggressive buyers are
still willing to step in
and buy.

1138.00

Frice

1136.00

1124.00

1132.00 +— ,

0 400 % 3 5 gl = ZEEE cll 40000 :Iu I 4000 8000

200 B00_ 20000 60000 2000 G000

MarketDelta Yolume Strikes
BidiAsk Copyright 2004 Malate Harnett, LLC

Figure6-2

It'salways very interesting to see how the delta distribution develops, especially around
the high volume areas of theday. It isvery typical to see net buying (blue) at the high
prices and net selling (red) athelow prices. In Figure 6-3 the Bund from September
24th, 2004 shows how price formed a normal distribution. Noticethat there seemed to
be more net selling in the thick part of the distribution. Thisisespecially evident at
115.85 and 86 prices. Looking at the delta distribution it becomes clear that sellers
began to exert selling pressure near the high of the distribution.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



69

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

L

Price

115 64—

1 T T T
a 40000 000015000 5000 5000 15000 0 40000 80000 0 200 400 800 800
20000 60000 -10000 a 10000 20000 60000
Strikes
Bid/Ask MarketDelta Yolume
Figure6-3

Figure 6-4 shows a day where the market spent most of the day in the lower half of its
range beforerallyinginto theclose. All the blue barsin the highlighted area support the
fact that net buying was occurring as price wasrallying to new highs. Only after price
reached the 1142.00 area did it become mor e challenged and supply begin to become a
factor.

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Row Total Distribution Strategies 70

1143.25

1141.25

1138.25

Price

1137.25

1135.25

NI | T | T T |
0 20000 40000 -5000 5000 15000 0 20000 400040 0 2000 4000 8000 5000
10000 30000 20000 a 10000 10000 30000 50000
Strikes
Bid/Ask MarketDelta Wolume Copyright @2004 Malato Harnett, LLC
Figure 6-4

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



A MarketDelta

Giving you the edge in electranic trading




Conclusion 72

7 Conclusion

7.1 Conclusion

If you haven't figured it out by now, the Footprint™ chart isvery unique and superior
to all other chartsavailable. The unique characteristicsof the Footprint™ require study
and diligent use, but the time and effort will truly beworth it. Werecommend making
full use of thisguide and all the education material available at www.mar ketdelta.com.

The Footprint™ is being adopted inter nationally and has been used by tradersin over
40 countries. Thereisno doubt tradersarefinding it indispensible. One of the ways
organizationsareusing it isto train traderson price dynamics and patterns. By
showing them the Footprint™ it speeds up thetime tradersneed to begin under standing
price/volume relationships and supply/demand relationships. They are doing this
because of the superior way in which the Footprint™ relates price dynamicsto the
traderseye.

For individual or group training, please contact us at sales@mar ketdelta.com.

Educational Materials at marketdelta.com

e MarketDelta manual, FAQ's, and help files

e White Paper that explains many of the premises MarketDelta™ is based upon

e Videos covering the general functionality of all the componentswithin the software

e Videos highlighting some of the strategiesin this guide

e Cheat sheets providing guidelines and suggestions for common settings

e Miscellaneous academic paper s covering many of the concepts encapsulated within the
Footprint™ and MarketDelta™

MarketDelta™ community support isavailable at the following Y ahoo™ message board.
http://ar oups.yahoo.com/group/M arketDelta/

Our Address & Contact | nformation:

M arketDelta Phone 1.312.602.2779
30 S. Wacker Drive Fax 1.312.602.2619
Suite 1403

Chicago, IL. 60606

General Information nfo@marketdelta.com
Support Support@marketdelta.com
Sales | Billing | Cancellations Sales@mar ketdelta.com

| deas Id mar ketdelta.com

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.marketdelta.com
http://groups.yahoo.com/group/MarketDelta/

73 Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Index
A -

ascending triangle 33
ascending triangles 42
Ask 9

Average Strength 18

_B -

Battle price line 13
Bid 9

Bid/Ask 9

Bid / Ask Strike 12
Blue cell count 18
Blue cell percent 18
Breakout 42

Buying cluster 58

_C -

candy striping 48
Cluster 58

Cluster strategies 58
Column delta scalp 53
column shift 7
Consolidation 42
Continuation 42
Continuation pattern 33

D -

Delta 10, 18
descending triangle 33
descending triangles 42
double top/bottom 36

_E -

Equal delta 50

“FE -

flag 33
flags 42
Footprint count 18

_H -

head and shoulders 36
Heavy volume 56

M -

Market timing 28
MarketDelta Indicator 62

_0 -

outside bar 36

_P-

pennant 33
pennants 42
Point & Figure 55
Pressure building 51
price reversal 7

‘R -

rectangle 33

rectangles 42

Red cell count 18

Red cell percent 18
resistance 30

Reversal 36

Rotational 44

Row total distribution 15

_S -

Scalp 52
Scalping 52
Selling cluster 58

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Index

Skip 55

Skipping pattern 55
spikes 36

Strength 18

support 30

support and resistance 58
symmetrical triangles 42

ST -

Trend following 30
triangle 33, 42
triple top/bottom 36

_V -

Volume 11

Volume cluster 30, 58
Volume confirmation 34
Volume trend 62

W -

wedge 33
wedges 42

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



75

Guide to MarketDelta Strategies

Endnotes 2... (after index)

© Copyright 2004 Malato Harnett LLC. All Rights Reserved.



	MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies
	MarketDelta Patterns & Trading Strategies

	Anatomy of the Footprint
	Anatomy of the Footprint
	Bid / Ask Footprint
	Delta Footprint
	Volume Footprint
	Bid / Ask Strike Footprint
	Battle Price Line
	Row Total Distributions
	Quantitative Analytics

	Questions & Answers
	Common Questions & Answers

	Footprint Patterns & Strategies
	Footprint Patterns & Strategies Overview
	Market Timing
	Market Timing

	Trending
	Trending
	Continuation
	Volume Confirmation

	Reversals
	Reversals

	Breakouts
	Breakouts

	Rotational
	Rotational
	Candy Striping

	Consolidation
	Equal Delta
	Pressure Building

	Scalping
	Scalping
	Column Delta Scalp

	Capitulation
	Skipping Pattern
	Heavy Volume

	Miscellaneous
	Miscellaneous


	Indicator / Price Chart Strategies
	Indicator / Price Chart Strategies

	Row Total Distribution Strategies
	Row Total Distribution

	Conclusion
	Conclusion


